

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S): DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010  
 CALL ORDER : 002  
 CONTRACT TIME : 06/27/14 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 DANVILLE FEGC 028-3 (32): BEGINNING AT A POINT, ON US ROUTE  
 2, IN THE TOWN OF DANVILLE, APPROXIMATELY 6.518 KILOMETERS  
 EAST OF THE CABOT-DANVILLE TOWN LINE AND EXTENDING EASTERLY  
 APPROXIMATELY 1.155 KILOMETERS.

TOWN(S) : DANVILLE  
 COUNTY : CALEDONIA  
 DISTRICT : D07

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES GRADING,  
 DRAINAGE, SUBBASE, PAVEMENT, TRAFFIC SIGNAL, STREET  
 LIGHTING, LANDSCAPING, WATERLINE CONSTRUCTION, UTILITY  
 RELOCATION AND OTHER ENHANCEMENTS FOR A STATE HIGHWAY  
 GENERALLY ALONG EXISTING ALIGNMENT.

| RANK | VENDOR NO./NAME                            | TOTAL BID       | % OVER LOW BID |
|------|--|-----------------|----------------|
| 1    | 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED | \$ 6,673,826.25 | 100.0000%      |
| 2    | 12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.         | \$ 6,945,821.10 | 104.0755%      |
| 3    | 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD, INC.              | \$ 7,222,562.00 | 108.2222%      |
| 4    | 125008460010 LUCK BROTHERS, INC.           | \$ 8,239,902.16 | 123.4659%      |
| 5    | 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.                   | \$ 8,250,714.90 | 123.6280%      |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                                  | QUANTITY     | ( 1 ) 115009280610<br>PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. |           | ( 2 ) 12101191<br>MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC. |           | ( 3 ) 11008644<br>J. A. MCDONALD INC. |           |
|--|--------------|---|-----------|---|-----------|---------------------------------------|-----------|
|  |              | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT    |
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY   |              |   |           |   |           |                                       |           |
| 0005 201.10<br>CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING<br>INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS | LUMP         | 10000.00000                                 | 10000.00  | 3000.00000                                  | 3000.00   | 50000.00000                           | 50000.00  |
| 0010 203.15<br>COMMON EXCAVATION   | 22000.000 CM | 8.00000                                     | 176000.00 | 12.50000                                    | 275000.00 | 13.50000                              | 297000.00 |
| 0015 203.16<br>SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION   | 400.000 CM   | 100.00000                                   | 40000.00  | 130.00000                                   | 52000.00  | 57.00000                              | 22800.00  |
| 0020 203.28<br>EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS                            | 80.000 CM    | 20.00000                                    | 1600.00   | 40.00000                                    | 3200.00   | 16.00000                              | 1280.00   |
| 0025 204.20<br>TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH                                      | 3800.000 CM  | 5.00000                                     | 19000.00  | 15.00000                                    | 57000.00  | 8.00000                               | 30400.00  |
| 0030 204.21<br>TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK                                       | 300.000 CM   | 60.00000                                    | 18000.00  | 180.00000                                   | 54000.00  | 53.00000                              | 15900.00  |
| 0035 204.22<br>TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY<br>(N.A.B.I.)           | 2.000 CM     | 75.00000                                    | 150.00    | 75.00000                                    | 150.00    | 75.00000                              | 150.00    |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S): DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                                  | QUANTITY  |      | ( 1 ) 115009280610<br>PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. |            | ( 2 ) 12101191<br>MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC. |            | ( 3 ) 11008644<br>J. A. MCDONALD INC. |           |
|--|-----------|------|---|------------|---|------------|---------------------------------------|-----------|
|  |           |      | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT    |
| 0040 204.25<br>STRUCTURE EXCAVATION  | 30.000    | CM   | 50.00000                                    | 1500.00    | 20.00000                                    | 600.00     | 30.00000                              | 900.00    |
| 0045 205.20<br>DRILLING AND BLASTING OF SOLID ROCK<br>SUBGRADE                 | 420.000   | SM   | 28.00000                                    | 11760.00   | 48.00000                                    | 20160.00   | 23.00000                              | 9660.00   |
| 0050 210.10<br>COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT                               | 3600.000  | SM   | 0.50000                                     | 1800.00    | 5.00000                                     | 18000.00   | 3.00000                               | 10800.00  |
| 0055 301.35<br>SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE                           | 13600.000 | CM   | 38.50000                                    | 523600.00  | 30.00000                                    | 408000.00  | 35.00000                              | 476000.00 |
| 0060 401.10<br>AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE  | 50.000    | CM   | 40.00000                                    | 2000.00    | 40.00000                                    | 2000.00    | 60.00000                              | 3000.00   |
| 0065 404.65<br>EMULSIFIED ASPHALT  | 3750.000  | KG   | 10.00000                                    | 37500.00   | 10.00000                                    | 37500.00   | 1.00000                               | 3750.00   |
| 0070 406.50<br>PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B<br>I.)                  | 1.000     | LU   | 1.00000                                     | 1.00       | 1.00000                                     | 1.00       | 1.00000                               | 1.00      |
| 0075 490.30<br>SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT                          | 12300.000 | T    | 86.00000                                    | 1057800.00 | 84.00000                                    | 1033200.00 | 78.00000                              | 959400.00 |
| 0080 490.31<br>AIR VOIDS PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)                             | 1.000     | LU   | 1.00000                                     | 1.00       | 1.00000                                     | 1.00       | 1.00000                               | 1.00      |
| 0085 490.32<br>MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)                           | 1.000     | LU   | 1.00000                                     | 1.00       | 1.00000                                     | 1.00       | 1.00000                               | 1.00      |
| 0090 507.15<br>REINFORCING STEEL   | 505.000   | KG   | 4.00000                                     | 2020.00    | 4.00000                                     | 2020.00    | 3.50000                               | 1767.50   |
| 0095 541.25<br>CONCRETE, CLASS B   | 8.000     | CM   | 400.00000                                   | 3200.00    | 1000.00000                                  | 8000.00    | 900.00000                             | 7200.00   |
| 0100 604.20<br>PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN<br>WITH CAST IRON GRATE | 79.000    | EACH | 1700.00000                                  | 134300.00  | 2250.00000                                  | 177750.00  | 2000.00000                            | 158000.00 |
| 0105 604.21<br>PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE<br>WITH CAST IRON COVER     | 2.000     | EACH | 2100.00000                                  | 4200.00    | 2500.00000                                  | 5000.00    | 3900.00000                            | 7800.00   |
| 0110 604.40<br>CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS,<br>CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES | 80.000    | EACH | 25.00000                                    | 2000.00    | 400.00000                                   | 32000.00   | 350.00000                             | 28000.00  |
| 0115 605.95<br>UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASIN                                       | 70.000    | EACH | 1.00000                                     | 70.00      | 400.00000                                   | 28000.00   | 250.00000                             | 17500.00  |
| 0120 608.15<br>POWER GRADER RENTAL   | 30.000    | HR   | 30.00000                                    | 900.00     | 95.00000                                    | 2850.00    | 76.00000                              | 2280.00   |
| 0125 608.25<br>ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I                            | 30.000    | HR   | 50.00000                                    | 1500.00    | 135.00000                                   | 4050.00    | 90.00000                              | 2700.00   |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S): DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                     | QUANTITY  |      | ( 1 ) 115009280610<br>PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. |           | ( 2 ) 12101191<br>MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC. |           | ( 3 ) 11008644<br>J. A. MCDONALD INC. |           |
|---|-----------|------|---|-----------|---|-----------|---------------------------------------|-----------|
|   |           |      | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT    |
| 0130 608.30<br>POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I                         | 200.000   | HR   | 10.00000                                    | 2000.00   | 65.00000                                    | 13000.00  | 50.00000                              | 10000.00  |
| 0135 608.31<br>POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II                        | 4.000     | HR   | 150.00000                                   | 600.00    | 250.00000                                   | 1000.00   | 60.00000                              | 240.00    |
| 0140 608.37<br>TRUCK RENTAL                                       | 30.000    | HR   | 50.00000                                    | 1500.00   | 75.00000                                    | 2250.00   | 65.00000                              | 1950.00   |
| 0145 608.40<br>LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I                              | 30.000    | HR   | 10.00000                                    | 300.00    | 105.00000                                   | 3150.00   | 62.00000                              | 1860.00   |
| 0150 609.10<br>DUST CONTROL WITH WATER                            | 10350.000 | CM   | 0.10000                                     | 1035.00   | 4.00000                                     | 41400.00  | 2.00000                               | 20700.00  |
| 0155 609.15<br>DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM<br>CHLORIDE      | 9.000     | T    | 1.00000                                     | 9.00      | 825.00000                                   | 7425.00   | 700.00000                             | 6300.00   |
| 0160 613.10<br>STONE FILL, TYPE I                                 | 190.000   | CM   | 65.00000                                    | 12350.00  | 42.00000                                    | 7980.00   | 38.00000                              | 7220.00   |
| 0165 613.11<br>STONE FILL, TYPE II                                | 570.000   | CM   | 70.00000                                    | 39900.00  | 42.00000                                    | 23940.00  | 28.00000                              | 15960.00  |
| 0170 616.20<br>GRANITE SLOPE EDGING                               | 520.000   | M    | 47.50000                                    | 24700.00  | 51.50000                                    | 26780.00  | 57.00000                              | 29640.00  |
| 0175 616.21<br>VERTICAL GRANITE CURB                              | 2560.000  | M    | 70.00000                                    | 179200.00 | 67.60000                                    | 173056.00 | 62.00000                              | 158720.00 |
| 0180 616.41<br>REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB                           | 32.000    | M    | 20.00000                                    | 640.00    | 15.00000                                    | 480.00    | 19.00000                              | 608.00    |
| 0185 616.47<br>BITUMINOUS CONCRETE GUTTERS AND TRAFFIC<br>ISLANDS | 0.600     | T    | 175.00000                                   | 105.00    | 175.00000                                   | 105.00    | 610.00000                             | 366.00    |
| 0190 617.10<br>RELOCATE MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT                   | 13.000    | EACH | 150.00000                                   | 1950.00   | 130.00000                                   | 1690.00   | 135.00000                             | 1755.00   |
| 0195 618.10<br>PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 125<br>MM       | 2620.000  | SM   | 50.00000                                    | 131000.00 | 42.00000                                    | 110040.00 | 57.00000                              | 149340.00 |
| 0200 618.11<br>PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 200<br>MM       | 390.000   | SM   | 60.00000                                    | 23400.00  | 48.00000                                    | 18720.00  | 89.00000                              | 34710.00  |
| 0205 618.30<br>DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE                         | 23.000    | SM   | 330.00000                                   | 7590.00   | 325.00000                                   | 7475.00   | 377.00000                             | 8671.00   |
| 0210 619.17<br>YIELDING MARKER POSTS                              | 36.000    | EACH | 25.00000                                    | 900.00    | 28.00000                                    | 1008.00   | 28.00000                              | 1008.00   |
| 0215 620.12<br>CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 1.8 M                            | 290.000   | M    | 42.00000                                    | 12180.00  | 66.00000                                    | 19140.00  | 66.00000                              | 19140.00  |
| 0220 620.16<br>GATE FOR CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 1.8 M                   | 4.000     | M    | 200.00000                                   | 800.00    | 176.00000                                   | 704.00    | 177.00000                             | 708.00    |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                  | QUANTITY    | ( 1 ) 115009280610<br>PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. |          | ( 2 ) 12101191<br>MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC. |          | ( 3 ) 11008644<br>J. A. MCDONALD INC. |          |
|--|-------------|---|----------|---|----------|---------------------------------------|----------|
|  |             | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT   |
| 0225 620.21<br>BRACING ASSEMBLY FOR CHAIN-LINK FENCE,<br>1.8 M | 10.000 EACH | 150.00000                                   | 1500.00  | 105.00000                                   | 1050.00  | 110.00000                             | 1100.00  |
| 0230 620.50<br>REMOVING AND RESETTNG FENCE                     | 45.000 M    | 25.00000                                    | 1125.00  | 15.00000                                    | 675.00   | 15.00000                              | 675.00   |
| 0235 620.55<br>REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE                       | 140.000 M   | 5.00000                                     | 700.00   | 3.00000                                     | 420.00   | 3.00000                               | 420.00   |
| 0240 621.90<br>TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER                       | 200.000 M   | 1.00000                                     | 200.00   | 43.00000                                    | 8600.00  | 60.00000                              | 12000.00 |
| 0245 621.95<br>REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC<br>BARRIER   | 800.000 M   | 1.00000                                     | 800.00   | 13.00000                                    | 10400.00 | 13.00000                              | 10400.00 |
| 0250 622.10<br>INSULATION BOARD                                | 24.000 CM   | 15.00000                                    | 360.00   | 275.00000                                   | 6600.00  | 215.00000                             | 5160.00  |
| 0255 625.10<br>SLEEVES FOR UTILITIES (1 X 600 MM)              | 22.000 M    | 310.00000                                   | 6820.00  | 250.00000                                   | 5500.00  | 380.00000                             | 8360.00  |
| 0260 628.28<br>DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CEMENT-LINED (300 MM)        | 9.000 M     | 450.00000                                   | 4050.00  | 215.00000                                   | 1935.00  | 480.00000                             | 4320.00  |
| 0265 628.35<br>PVC SEWER PIPE (200 MM)                         | 10.000 M    | 40.00000                                    | 400.00   | 150.00000                                   | 1500.00  | 96.00000                              | 960.00   |
| 0270 629.20<br>ADJUST ELEVATION OF VALVE BOX                   | 30.000 EACH | 100.00000                                   | 3000.00  | 150.00000                                   | 4500.00  | 107.00000                             | 3210.00  |
| 0275 629.25<br>EXTENSION SERVICE BOX AND CURB STOP (20<br>MM)  | 50.000 EACH | 200.00000                                   | 10000.00 | 250.00000                                   | 12500.00 | 373.00000                             | 18650.00 |
| 0280 629.27<br>GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (100 MM)              | 2.000 EACH  | 625.00000                                   | 1250.00  | 600.00000                                   | 1200.00  | 684.00000                             | 1368.00  |
| 0285 629.27<br>GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (150 MM)              | 6.000 EACH  | 750.00000                                   | 4500.00  | 800.00000                                   | 4800.00  | 800.00000                             | 4800.00  |
| 0290 629.27<br>GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (200 MM)              | 15.000 EACH | 1050.00000                                  | 15750.00 | 1000.00000                                  | 15000.00 | 1236.00000                            | 18540.00 |
| 0295 629.28<br>HYDRANT   | 5.000 EACH  | 3000.00000                                  | 15000.00 | 3000.00000                                  | 15000.00 | 3100.00000                            | 15500.00 |
| 0300 629.29<br>RELOCATE HYDRANT                                | 2.000 EACH  | 1525.00000                                  | 3050.00  | 1200.00000                                  | 2400.00  | 820.00000                             | 1640.00  |
| 0305 629.30<br>REMOVE HYDRANT                                  | 4.000 EACH  | 200.00000                                   | 800.00   | 900.00000                                   | 3600.00  | 700.00000                             | 2800.00  |
| 0310 629.35<br>TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE WITH VALVE BOX         | 3.000 EACH  | 2700.00000                                  | 8100.00  | 5000.00000                                  | 15000.00 | 4100.00000                            | 12300.00 |
| 0315 629.39<br>CORPORATION STOP (20 MM)                        | 50.000 EACH | 50.00000                                    | 2500.00  | 120.00000                                   | 6000.00  | 305.00000                             | 15250.00 |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                        | QUANTITY    | ( 1 ) 115009280610<br>PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. |           | ( 2 ) 12101191<br>MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC. |           | ( 3 ) 11008644<br>J. A. MCDONALD INC. |           |
|--|-------------|---|-----------|---|-----------|---------------------------------------|-----------|
|  |             | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT    |
| 0320 629.42<br>TRANSFER TO NEW SYSTEM, WATER SYSTEM<br>(STA. 4+030)  | LUMP        | 3000.00000                                  | 3000.00   | 5000.00000                                  | 5000.00   | 2500.00000                            | 2500.00   |
| 0325 629.42<br>TRANSFER TO NEW SYSTEM, WATER SYSTEM<br>(STA. 5+099)  | LUMP        | 3000.00000                                  | 3000.00   | 5000.00000                                  | 5000.00   | 3200.00000                            | 3200.00   |
| 0330 629.42<br>TRANSFER TO NEW SYSTEM, WATER SYSTEM<br>(STA. 19+430) | LUMP        | 3000.00000                                  | 3000.00   | 5000.00000                                  | 5000.00   | 3300.00000                            | 3300.00   |
| 0335 630.10<br>UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS                            | 2000.000 HR | 60.00000                                    | 120000.00 | 70.00000                                    | 140000.00 | 55.00000                              | 110000.00 |
| 0340 630.15<br>FLAGGERS  | 7650.000 HR | 25.00000                                    | 191250.00 | 25.00000                                    | 191250.00 | 22.00000                              | 168300.00 |
| 0345 631.10<br>FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS                               | LUMP        | 30000.00000                                 | 30000.00  | 26000.00000                                 | 26000.00  | 36000.00000                           | 36000.00  |
| 0350 631.16<br>TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE                           | LUMP        | 100.00000                                   | 100.00    | 200.00000                                   | 200.00    | 500.00000                             | 500.00    |
| 0355 631.17<br>TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS                         | LUMP        | 100.00000                                   | 100.00    | 100.00000                                   | 100.00    | 500.00000                             | 500.00    |
| 0360 631.26<br>FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)                     | 3000.000 DL | 1.00000                                     | 3000.00   | 1.00000                                     | 3000.00   | 1.00000                               | 3000.00   |
| 0365 634.10<br>EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP                                  | 1040.000 HR | 1.00000                                     | 1040.00   | 15.00000                                    | 15600.00  | 3.00000                               | 3120.00   |
| 0370 635.11<br>MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION                           | LUMP        | 500000.00000                                | 500000.00 | 320000.00000                                | 320000.00 | 525000.00000                          | 525000.00 |
| 0375 641.10<br>TRAFFIC CONTROL                                       | LUMP        | 70000.00000                                 | 70000.00  | 135000.00000                                | 135000.00 | 90000.00000                           | 90000.00  |
| 0380 641.12<br>PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICER                              | LUMP        | 21000.00000                                 | 21000.00  | 22000.00000                                 | 22000.00  | 15000.00000                           | 15000.00  |
| 0385 641.15<br>PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN                      | 3.000 EACH  | 10500.00000                                 | 31500.00  | 18000.00000                                 | 54000.00  | 11000.00000                           | 33000.00  |
| 0390 646.406<br>DURABLE 100 MM WHITE LINE, RECESSED<br>POLYUREA      | 3050.000 M  | 2.95000                                     | 8997.50   | 3.26000                                     | 9943.00   | 3.30000                               | 10065.00  |
| 0395 646.416<br>DURABLE 100 MM YELLOW LINE, RECESSED<br>POLYUREA     | 4050.000 M  | 2.95000                                     | 11947.50  | 3.28000                                     | 13284.00  | 3.30000                               | 13365.00  |
| 0400 646.456<br>DURABLE 200 MM YELLOW LINE, RECESSED<br>POLYUREA     | 290.000 M   | 6.95000                                     | 2015.50   | 7.00000                                     | 2030.00   | 7.10000                               | 2059.00   |
| 0405 646.486<br>DURABLE 600 MM STOP BAR, RECESSED<br>POLYUREA        | 50.000 M    | 16.50000                                    | 825.00    | 16.40000                                    | 820.00    | 17.10000                              | 855.00    |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S): DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                      | QUANTITY      | ( 1 ) 115009280610<br>PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. |           | ( 2 ) 12101191<br>MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC. |           | ( 3 ) 11008644<br>J. A. MCDONALD INC. |           |
|--|---------------|---|-----------|---|-----------|---------------------------------------|-----------|
|  |               | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT    |
| 0410 646.494<br>DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA                 | 51.000 EACH   | 105.00000                                   | 5355.00   | 75.00000                                    | 3825.00   | 76.00000                              | 3876.00   |
| 0415 646.507<br>DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, RECESSED<br>TYPE I TAPE | 110.000 M     | 50.00000                                    | 5500.00   | 95.00000                                    | 10450.00  | 99.00000                              | 10890.00  |
| 0420 646.600<br>TEMPORARY 100 MM WHITE LINE                        | 6100.000 M    | 0.20000                                     | 1220.00   | 0.39000                                     | 2379.00   | 0.40000                               | 2440.00   |
| 0425 646.610<br>TEMPORARY 100 MM YELLOW LINE                       | 8090.000 M    | 0.20000                                     | 1618.00   | 0.39000                                     | 3155.10   | 0.40000                               | 3236.00   |
| 0430 646.650<br>TEMPORARY 200 MM YELLOW LINE                       | 570.000 M     | 0.50000                                     | 285.00    | 0.82000                                     | 467.40    | 0.85000                               | 484.50    |
| 0435 646.680<br>TEMPORARY 600 MM STOP BAR                          | 100.000 M     | 5.00000                                     | 500.00    | 7.00000                                     | 700.00    | 7.00000                               | 700.00    |
| 0440 646.690<br>TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL                         | 102.000 EACH  | 5.00000                                     | 510.00    | 10.00000                                    | 1020.00   | 10.00000                              | 1020.00   |
| 0445 646.700<br>TEMPORARY CROSSWALK MARKING                        | 210.000 M     | 5.00000                                     | 1050.00   | 9.85000                                     | 2068.50   | 10.00000                              | 2100.00   |
| 0450 646.76<br>LINE STRIPING TARGETS                               | 1250.000 EACH | 1.00000                                     | 1250.00   | 1.20000                                     | 1500.00   | 2.00000                               | 2500.00   |
| 0455 646.81<br>PAINTED CURB  | 295.000 M     | 5.00000                                     | 1475.00   | 6.00000                                     | 1770.00   | 6.00000                               | 1770.00   |
| 0460 646.85<br>REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS               | 200.000 SM    | 15.00000                                    | 3000.00   | 18.00000                                    | 3600.00   | 18.00000                              | 3600.00   |
| 0465 649.11<br>GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR                    | 5060.000 SM   | 1.50000                                     | 7590.00   | 2.50000                                     | 12650.00  | 1.20000                               | 6072.00   |
| 0470 649.31<br>GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL                         | 1560.000 SM   | 2.10000                                     | 3276.00   | 2.50000                                     | 3900.00   | 2.00000                               | 3120.00   |
| 0475 649.51<br>GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE                           | 670.000 SM    | 3.50000                                     | 2345.00   | 16.00000                                    | 10720.00  | 9.50000                               | 6365.00   |
| 0480 651.15<br>SEED  | 265.000 KG    | 10.00000                                    | 2650.00   | 9.50000                                     | 2517.50   | 10.00000                              | 2650.00   |
| 0485 651.17<br>SEED, WINTER RYE                                    | 150.000 KG    | 10.00000                                    | 1500.00   | 7.00000                                     | 1050.00   | 3.00000                               | 450.00    |
| 0490 651.18<br>FERTILIZER  | 2790.000 KG   | 3.00000                                     | 8370.00   | 2.20000                                     | 6138.00   | 1.50000                               | 4185.00   |
| 0495 651.20<br>AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE                              | 22.000 T      | 500.00000                                   | 11000.00  | 775.00000                                   | 17050.00  | 210.00000                             | 4620.00   |
| 0500 651.25<br>HAY MULCH   | 22.000 T      | 600.00000                                   | 13200.00  | 900.00000                                   | 19800.00  | 500.00000                             | 11000.00  |
| 0505 651.35<br>TOPSOIL   | 2890.000 CM   | 45.00000                                    | 130050.00 | 40.00000                                    | 115600.00 | 35.00000                              | 101150.00 |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 7

PROJECT(S) : DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

|   |           |      | ( 1 ) 115009280610<br>PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. |          | ( 2 ) 12101191<br>MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC. |          | ( 3 ) 11008644<br>J. A. MCDONALD INC. |          |
|---|-----------|------|---|----------|---|----------|---------------------------------------|----------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                             | QUANTITY  |      | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT   |
| 0510 651.40<br>GRUBBING MATERIAL  | 1150.000  | SM   | 3.50000                                     | 4025.00  | 18.00000                                    | 20700.00 | 9.00000                               | 10350.00 |
| 0515 652.10<br>EPSC PLAN  |           | LUMP | 10000.00000                                 | 10000.00 | 5000.00000                                  | 5000.00  | 5000.00000                            | 5000.00  |
| 0520 652.20<br>MONITORING EPSC PLAN                                       | 1500.000  | HR   | 1.00000                                     | 1500.00  | 50.00000                                    | 75000.00 | 25.00000                              | 37500.00 |
| 0525 652.30<br>MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)                        | 1.000     | LU   | 6000.00000                                  | 6000.00  | 6000.00000                                  | 6000.00  | 6000.00000                            | 6000.00  |
| 0530 653.20<br>TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING                                  | 17300.000 | SM   | 1.00000                                     | 17300.00 | 2.00000                                     | 34600.00 | 1.50000                               | 25950.00 |
| 0535 653.25<br>TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I                          | 130.000   | CM   | 90.00000                                    | 11700.00 | 25.00000                                    | 3250.00  | 73.00000                              | 9490.00  |
| 0540 653.35<br>VEHICLE TRACKING PAD                                       | 100.000   | CM   | 60.00000                                    | 6000.00  | 40.00000                                    | 4000.00  | 41.00000                              | 4100.00  |
| 0545 653.40<br>INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I                            | 29.000    | EACH | 85.00000                                    | 2465.00  | 200.00000                                   | 5800.00  | 115.00000                             | 3335.00  |
| 0550 653.41<br>INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II                           | 77.000    | EACH | 70.00000                                    | 5390.00  | 250.00000                                   | 19250.00 | 67.00000                              | 5159.00  |
| 0555 653.45<br>FILTER BAG   | 5.000     | EACH | 350.00000                                   | 1750.00  | 250.00000                                   | 1250.00  | 110.00000                             | 550.00   |
| 0560 653.50<br>BARRIER FENCE  | 55.000    | M    | 3.25000                                     | 178.75   | 8.00000                                     | 440.00   | 8.00000                               | 440.00   |
| 0565 653.55<br>PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE                                  | 3400.000  | M    | 1.25000                                     | 4250.00  | 1.50000                                     | 5100.00  | 1.70000                               | 5780.00  |
| 0570 656.20<br>EVERGREEN TREES (LARIX<br>DECIDUA)(LARCH)(1.8-2.4 M HT.)   | 10.000    | EACH | 145.00000                                   | 1450.00  | 99.00000                                    | 990.00   | 82.00000                              | 820.00   |
| 0575 656.20<br>EVERGREEN TREES (PICEA GLAUCA)(WHITE<br>SPRUCE)(1.8-2.4 M  | 10.000    | EACH | 145.00000                                   | 1450.00  | 81.00000                                    | 810.00   | 100.00000                             | 1000.00  |
| 0580 656.20<br>EVERGREEN TREES (THUJA<br>OCCIDENTALIS)(ARBORVITAE)        | 17.000    | EACH | 38.00000                                    | 646.00   | 50.00000                                    | 850.00   | 51.00000                              | 867.00   |
| 0585 656.30<br>DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER SACCHARUM 'GREEN<br>MOUNTAIN')(GREEN | 13.000    | EACH | 355.00000                                   | 4615.00  | 350.00000                                   | 4550.00  | 360.00000                             | 4680.00  |
| 0590 656.30<br>DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER X. FREEMANII<br>'ARMSTRONG')         | 4.000     | EACH | 300.00000                                   | 1200.00  | 270.00000                                   | 1080.00  | 275.00000                             | 1100.00  |
| 0595 656.30<br>DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER X. FREEMANII<br>'JEFFERSRED')(AUTUMN | 2.000     | EACH | 312.00000                                   | 624.00   | 270.00000                                   | 540.00   | 275.00000                             | 550.00   |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 8

PROJECT(S) : DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                              | QUANTITY    | ( 1 ) 115009280610<br>PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. |         | ( 2 ) 12101191<br>MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC. |         | ( 3 ) 11008644<br>J. A. MCDONALD INC. |         |
|--|-------------|---|---------|---|---------|---------------------------------------|---------|
|  |             | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT  | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT  | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT  |
| 0600 656.30<br>DECIDUOUS TREES (BETLUA NIGRA 'LITTLE<br>KING')(RIVER       | 1.000 EACH  | 125.00000                                   | 125.00  | 108.00000                                   | 108.00  | 110.00000                             | 110.00  |
| 0605 656.30<br>DECIDUOUS TREES (BETULA LENTA)(SWEET<br>BIRCH)(2.4-3 M      | 6.000 EACH  | 255.00000                                   | 1530.00 | 315.00000                                   | 1890.00 | 320.00000                             | 1920.00 |
| 0610 656.30<br>DECIDUOUS TREES (CARPINUS<br>CAROLINIANA)(AMERICAN          | 3.000 EACH  | 350.00000                                   | 1050.00 | 400.00000                                   | 1200.00 | 410.00000                             | 1230.00 |
| 0615 656.30<br>DECIDUOUS TREES (CELTIS<br>OCCIDENTALIS)(COMMON             | 4.000 EACH  | 290.00000                                   | 1160.00 | 288.00000                                   | 1152.00 | 300.00000                             | 1200.00 |
| 0620 656.30<br>DECIDUOUS TREES (CERCIDIPHYLLUM<br>JAPONICUM)(KATSURA       | 4.000 EACH  | 290.00000                                   | 1160.00 | 270.00000                                   | 1080.00 | 400.00000                             | 1600.00 |
| 0625 656.30<br>DECIDUOUS TREES (CRATAEGUS CRUS-GALLI<br>VAR. INERMIS)(THOR | 3.000 EACH  | 175.00000                                   | 525.00  | 225.00000                                   | 675.00  | 230.00000                             | 690.00  |
| 0630 656.30<br>DECIDUOUS TREES (GINKGO BILOBA<br>'PRINCETON SENTRY')       | 2.000 EACH  | 315.00000                                   | 630.00  | 270.00000                                   | 540.00  | 390.00000                             | 780.00  |
| 0635 656.30<br>DECIDUOUS TREES (MALUS<br>'ADIRONDACK')(ADIRONDACK          | 20.000 EACH | 75.00000                                    | 1500.00 | 88.00000                                    | 1760.00 | 90.00000                              | 1800.00 |
| 0640 656.30<br>DECIDUOUS TREES (OSTRYA<br>VIRGINIANA)(AMERICAN             | 3.000 EACH  | 315.00000                                   | 945.00  | 350.00000                                   | 1050.00 | 360.00000                             | 1080.00 |
| 0645 656.30<br>DECIDUOUS TREES (QUERCUS<br>MACROCARPA)(BUR OAK)(50-65 MM   | 15.000 EACH | 275.00000                                   | 4125.00 | 333.00000                                   | 4995.00 | 340.00000                             | 5100.00 |
| 0650 656.30<br>DECIDUOUS TREES (QUERCUS RUBRA)(RED<br>OAK)(50-65 MM CAL.)  | 26.000 EACH | 275.00000                                   | 7150.00 | 315.00000                                   | 8190.00 | 320.00000                             | 8320.00 |
| 0655 656.30<br>DECIDUOUS TREES (SYRINGA RETICULATA<br>'IVORY SILK')        | 28.000 EACH | 238.00000                                   | 6664.00 | 270.00000                                   | 7560.00 | 280.00000                             | 7840.00 |
| 0660 656.30<br>DECIDUOUS TREES (TILIA AMERICANA '<br>REDMOND')(REDMOND     | 4.000 EACH  | 275.00000                                   | 1100.00 | 315.00000                                   | 1260.00 | 320.00000                             | 1280.00 |
| 0665 656.30<br>DECIDUOUS TREES (ULMUS AMERICANA<br>'PRINCETON')(PRINCETON  | 14.000 EACH | 455.00000                                   | 6370.00 | 500.00000                                   | 7000.00 | 510.00000                             | 7140.00 |



VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 9

PROJECT(S) : DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                               | QUANTITY |      | ( 1 ) 115009280610<br>PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. |         | ( 2 ) 12101191<br>MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC. |          | ( 3 ) 11008644<br>J. A. MCDONALD INC. |          |
|---|----------|------|---|---------|---|----------|---------------------------------------|----------|
|   |          |      | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT  | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT   |
| 0670 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CALAMAGROSTIS<br>ACUTIFLORA)('OVERDAM')    | 4.000    | EACH | 20.00000                                    | 80.00   | 14.00000                                    | 56.00    | 14.50000                              | 58.00    |
| 0675 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CAMPANULE<br>CARPATICA)(WHITE CLIPS)(2 QT. | 32.000   | EACH | 10.00000                                    | 320.00  | 12.00000                                    | 384.00   | 12.00000                              | 384.00   |
| 0680 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CLETHRA<br>ALNIFOLIA)(HUMMINGBIRD          | 26.000   | EACH | 26.00000                                    | 676.00  | 32.00000                                    | 832.00   | 32.00000                              | 832.00   |
| 0685 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS SERICEA<br>'BALYEI')(RED STEM       | 5.000    | EACH | 25.00000                                    | 125.00  | 28.00000                                    | 140.00   | 29.00000                              | 145.00   |
| 0690 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (HAMMAMELIS<br>VIRGINIANA)(WITCH HAZEL)(#7  | 2.000    | EACH | 100.00000                                   | 200.00  | 52.00000                                    | 104.00   | 53.00000                              | 106.00   |
| 0695 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (HEMEROCALIS X.<br>HYBRIDA)(DAYLILY)(2 QT.  | 163.000  | EACH | 9.50000                                     | 1548.50 | 12.00000                                    | 1956.00  | 12.00000                              | 1956.00  |
| 0700 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ILEX VERTICILLATA<br>'JIM DANDY')(DWARF    | 2.000    | EACH | 65.00000                                    | 130.00  | 37.00000                                    | 74.00    | 38.00000                              | 76.00    |
| 0705 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ILEX VERTICILLATA<br>'RED SPRITE')(DWARF   | 13.000   | EACH | 40.00000                                    | 520.00  | 37.00000                                    | 481.00   | 37.00000                              | 481.00   |
| 0710 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (KALMIA LATIFOLIA<br>'TINKERBELL')(SHEEP    | 4.000    | EACH | 32.00000                                    | 128.00  | 48.00000                                    | 192.00   | 48.00000                              | 192.00   |
| 0715 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (PENSTEMON<br>BARBATUS)('PRAIRIE DUSK'      | 8.000    | EACH | 9.50000                                     | 76.00   | 12.00000                                    | 96.00    | 12.00000                              | 96.00    |
| 0720 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (POTENTILLA<br>FRUTICOSA)('ABBOTSWOOD' BUSH | 10.000   | EACH | 24.00000                                    | 240.00  | 27.00000                                    | 270.00   | 27.00000                              | 270.00   |
| 0725 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (RHUS AROMATICA<br>'GRO-LOW')(GRO-LOW       | 19.000   | EACH | 17.50000                                    | 332.50  | 21.00000                                    | 399.00   | 21.00000                              | 399.00   |
| 0730 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (WEIGELA<br>FLORIDA)('MIDNIGHT WAVE')(2     | 16.000   | EACH | 42.00000                                    | 672.00  | 32.00000                                    | 512.00   | 32.00000                              | 512.00   |
| 0735 656.65<br>LANDSCAPE WATERING   | 3800.000 | CM   | 1.00000                                     | 3800.00 | 7.60000                                     | 28880.00 | 7.50000                               | 28500.00 |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 10

PROJECT(S) : DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                 | QUANTITY |      | ( 1 ) 115009280610<br>PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. |           | ( 2 ) 12101191<br>MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC. |           | ( 3 ) 11008644<br>J. A. MCDONALD INC. |           |
|---|----------|------|---|-----------|---|-----------|---------------------------------------|-----------|
|   |          |      | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT    |
| 0740 656.80<br>LANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT          | 750.000  | CM   | 56.50000                                    | 42375.00  | 60.00000                                    | 45000.00  | 59.00000                              | 44250.00  |
| 0745 656.85<br>TREE PROTECTION                                |          | LUMP | 1000.00000                                  | 1000.00   | 1200.00000                                  | 1200.00   | 1000.00000                            | 1000.00   |
| 0750 675.20<br>TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A                          | 61.000   | SM   | 100.00000                                   | 6100.00   | 107.00000                                   | 6527.00   | 108.00000                             | 6588.00   |
| 0755 675.21<br>TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE B                          | 7.000    | SM   | 165.00000                                   | 1155.00   | 175.00000                                   | 1225.00   | 175.00000                             | 1225.00   |
| 0760 675.32<br>TUBULAR ALUMINUM SIGN POST                     | 46.000   | KG   | 15.00000                                    | 690.00    | 15.00000                                    | 690.00    | 15.00000                              | 690.00    |
| 0765 675.341<br>SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR              | 495.000  | M    | 21.00000                                    | 10395.00  | 23.00000                                    | 11385.00  | 23.00000                              | 11385.00  |
| 0770 675.50<br>REMOVING SIGNS                                 | 126.000  | EACH | 1.00000                                     | 126.00    | 4.00000                                     | 504.00    | 4.00000                               | 504.00    |
| 0775 675.60<br>ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS                        | 14.000   | EACH | 20.00000                                    | 280.00    | 15.00000                                    | 210.00    | 15.00000                              | 210.00    |
| 0780 675.61<br>SETTING SALVAGED POSTS                         | 3.000    | EACH | 50.00000                                    | 150.00    | 58.00000                                    | 174.00    | 58.00000                              | 174.00    |
| 0785 678.15<br>TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM,<br>INTERSECTION | 1.000    | EACH | 125000.00000                                | 125000.00 | 105740.00000                                | 105740.00 | 106000.00000                          | 106000.00 |
| 0790 678.16<br>FLASHING BEACON, GROUND MOUNTED                | 3.000    | EACH | 6000.00000                                  | 18000.00  | 4680.00000                                  | 14040.00  | 4700.00000                            | 14100.00  |
| 0795 678.23<br>WIRED CONDUIT (50 MM)(PVC)                     | 2880.000 | M    | 48.00000                                    | 138240.00 | 54.00000                                    | 155520.00 | 55.00000                              | 158400.00 |
| 0800 678.25<br>PULL BOX, STANDARD                             | 10.000   | EACH | 2250.00000                                  | 22500.00  | 1790.00000                                  | 17900.00  | 1790.00000                            | 17900.00  |
| 0805 678.26<br>JUNCTION BOX                                   | 25.000   | EACH | 750.00000                                   | 18750.00  | 330.00000                                   | 8250.00   | 335.00000                             | 8375.00   |
| 0810 678.30<br>ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SLEEVE (200 MM)(PVC)        | 231.000  | M    | 135.00000                                   | 31185.00  | 73.00000                                    | 16863.00  | 57.00000                              | 13167.00  |
| 0815 679.21<br>LIGHT POLE BASE                                | 59.000   | EACH | 900.00000                                   | 53100.00  | 820.00000                                   | 48380.00  | 830.00000                             | 48970.00  |
| 0820 679.23<br>BREAKAWAY FEATURE FOR LIGHT POLE               | 6.000    | EACH | 500.00000                                   | 3000.00   | 340.00000                                   | 2040.00   | 345.00000                             | 2070.00   |
| 0825 679.25<br>REMOVING AND RESETTNG LIGHT POLE               | 1.000    | EACH | 1250.00000                                  | 1250.00   | 650.00000                                   | 650.00    | 660.00000                             | 660.00    |
| 0830 679.45<br>LIGHT POLE                                     | 59.000   | EACH | 2800.00000                                  | 165200.00 | 2800.00000                                  | 165200.00 | 2850.00000                            | 168150.00 |
| 0835 679.50<br>LUMINAIRE                                      | 62.000   | EACH | 1250.00000                                  | 77500.00  | 1300.00000                                  | 80600.00  | 1350.00000                            | 83700.00  |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 11

PROJECT(S): DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

|  |          |      | ( 1 ) 115009280610<br>PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. |           | ( 2 ) 12101191<br>MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC. |           | ( 3 ) 11008644<br>J. A. MCDONALD INC. |           |
|--|----------|------|---|-----------|---|-----------|---------------------------------------|-----------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                                | QUANTITY |      | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT    |
| 0840 690.50<br>PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)                             | 1.000    | LU   | 1.00000                                     | 1.00      | 1.00000                                     | 1.00      | 1.00000                               | 1.00      |
| 0845 900.608<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (CLAY BORROW)                              | 1510.000 | CM   | 15.00000                                    | 22650.00  | 55.00000                                    | 83050.00  | 9.00000                               | 13590.00  |
| 0850 900.608<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTROLLED DENSITY<br>(FLOWABLE) FILL)    | 100.000  | CM   | 250.00000                                   | 25000.00  | 200.00000                                   | 20000.00  | 245.00000                             | 24500.00  |
| 0855 900.620<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (BURIED CABLE<br>PEDESTAL)                 | 19.000   | EACH | 1500.00000                                  | 28500.00  | 1020.00000                                  | 19380.00  | 926.00000                             | 17594.00  |
| 0860 900.620<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (CVPS 1 PHASE<br>TRANSFORMER)              | 2.000    | EACH | 40000.00000                                 | 80000.00  | 3100.00000                                  | 6200.00   | 1240.00000                            | 2480.00   |
| 0865 900.620<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (CVPS 3 PHASE VAULT)                       | 4.000    | EACH | 40000.00000                                 | 160000.00 | 3000.00000                                  | 12000.00  | 1610.00000                            | 6440.00   |
| 0870 900.620<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (FROST-FREE MANHOLE)                       | 3.000    | EACH | 1550.00000                                  | 4650.00   | 4500.00000                                  | 13500.00  | 2450.00000                            | 7350.00   |
| 0875 900.620<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (GRANITE POST)                             | 22.000   | EACH | 650.00000                                   | 14300.00  | 660.00000                                   | 14520.00  | 530.00000                             | 11660.00  |
| 0880 900.620<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (J VAULT)(3.7 M X 1.8<br>M X 2.1 M)        | 8.000    | EACH | 6000.00000                                  | 48000.00  | 4260.00000                                  | 34080.00  | 5000.00000                            | 40000.00  |
| 0885 900.620<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (METER PEDESTAL)                           | 3.000    | EACH | 11000.00000                                 | 33000.00  | 2360.00000                                  | 7080.00   | 6400.00000                            | 19200.00  |
| 0890 900.620<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (PORCH SUPPORT)                            | 5.000    | EACH | 500.00000                                   | 2500.00   | 1000.00000                                  | 5000.00   | 1150.00000                            | 5750.00   |
| 0895 900.620<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL OF EXISTING<br>TRAFFIC CONTROL    | 1.000    | EACH | 5000.00000                                  | 5000.00   | 3100.00000                                  | 3100.00   | 1950.00000                            | 1950.00   |
| 0900 900.620<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (REPLACEMENT OF<br>EXISTING METER SOCKET)  | 17.000   | EACH | 1100.00000                                  | 18700.00  | 2680.00000                                  | 45560.00  | 1050.00000                            | 17850.00  |
| 0905 900.620<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY SEDIMENT<br>BASIN)              | 1.000    | EACH | 15000.00000                                 | 15000.00  | 12000.00000                                 | 12000.00  | 3900.00000                            | 3900.00   |
| 0910 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (150 MM UNDERDRAIN<br>CARRIER PIPE,        | 85.000   | M    | 45.00000                                    | 3825.00   | 92.00000                                    | 7820.00   | 78.00000                              | 6630.00   |
| 0915 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (150 MM UNDERDRAIN<br>PIPE, ALL-INCLUSIVE) | 3050.000 | M    | 110.00000                                   | 335500.00 | 92.00000                                    | 280600.00 | 110.00000                             | 335500.00 |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 12

PROJECT(S) : DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                              | QUANTITY   | ( 1 ) 115009280610<br>PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. |           | ( 2 ) 12101191<br>MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC. |           | ( 3 ) 11008644<br>J. A. MCDONALD INC. |           |
|--|------------|---|-----------|---|-----------|---------------------------------------|-----------|
|  |            | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT    |
| 0920 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (300 PCCSP 1.63 (68 X 12) ,              | 5.000 M    | 95.00000                                    | 475.00    | 250.00000                                   | 1250.00   | 428.00000                             | 2140.00   |
| 0925 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK, 1-4         | 830.000 M  | 50.00000                                    | 41500.00  | 101.90000                                   | 84577.00  | 123.00000                             | 102090.00 |
| 0930 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK, 1-4         | 160.000 M  | 50.00000                                    | 8000.00   | 100.00000                                   | 16000.00  | 106.00000                             | 16960.00  |
| 0935 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK, 1-4         | 14.000 M   | 35.50000                                    | 497.00    | 69.90000                                    | 978.60    | 333.00000                             | 4662.00   |
| 0940 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK, 1-4         | 110.000 M  | 40.00000                                    | 4400.00   | 72.80000                                    | 8008.00   | 96.00000                              | 10560.00  |
| 0945 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK, 5-8         | 490.000 M  | 105.00000                                   | 51450.00  | 248.90000                                   | 121961.00 | 122.00000                             | 59780.00  |
| 0950 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED DUCT BANK, 9-12        | 5.000 M    | 135.00000                                   | 675.00    | 346.00000                                   | 1730.00   | 700.00000                             | 3500.00   |
| 0953 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (DIRECT BURIAL DUCT BANK, 1-4 DUCTS)     | 230.000 M  | 30.00000                                    | 6900.00   | 49.10000                                    | 11293.00  | 93.00000                              | 21390.00  |
| 0955 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (DIRECT BURIAL DUCT BANK, 1-4 DUCTS)(125 | 340.000 M  | 33.00000                                    | 11220.00  | 52.90000                                    | 17986.00  | 92.00000                              | 31280.00  |
| 0957 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (DIRECT BURIAL DUCT BANK, 1-4 DUCTS)     | 105.000 M  | 27.00000                                    | 2835.00   | 33.00000                                    | 3465.00   | 115.00000                             | 12075.00  |
| 0960 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (DIRECT BURIAL DUCT BANK, 1-4 DUCTS)(75  | 410.000 M  | 30.00000                                    | 12300.00  | 41.40000                                    | 16974.00  | 86.00000                              | 35260.00  |
| 0965 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CEMENT-LINED,        | 25.000 M   | 350.00000                                   | 8750.00   | 180.00000                                   | 4500.00   | 160.00000                             | 4000.00   |
| 0970 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CEMENT-LINED,        | 70.000 M   | 210.00000                                   | 14700.00  | 150.00000                                   | 10500.00  | 195.00000                             | 13650.00  |
| 0975 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CEMENT-LINED,        | 1450.000 M | 200.00000                                   | 290000.00 | 165.00000                                   | 239250.00 | 203.00000                             | 294350.00 |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 13

PROJECT(S) : DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                                 | QUANTITY  | ( 1 ) 115009280610<br>PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. |          | ( 2 ) 12101191<br>MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC. |          | ( 3 ) 11008644<br>J. A. MCDONALD INC. |           |
|---|-----------|---|----------|---|----------|---------------------------------------|-----------|
|   |           | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT    |
| 0980 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (DUCTILE IRON PIPE,<br>CEMENT-LINED,        | 5.000 M   | 470.00000                                   | 2350.00  | 215.00000                                   | 1075.00  | 397.00000                             | 1985.00   |
| 0985 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (GRANITE POST AND<br>WOOD DIAMOND RAIL      | 65.000 M  | 1200.00000                                  | 78000.00 | 401.00000                                   | 26065.00 | 405.00000                             | 26325.00  |
| 0990 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (SEAMLESS COPPER<br>WATER TUBE,             | 475.000 M | 60.00000                                    | 28500.00 | 125.00000                                   | 59375.00 | 213.00000                             | 101175.00 |
| 0995 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (DANVILLE CIRCLE)                           | LUMP      | 35000.00000                                 | 35000.00 | 36000.00000                                 | 36000.00 | 5200.00000                            | 5200.00   |
| 1000 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (FIELDSTONE WALL)                           | LUMP      | 15000.00000                                 | 15000.00 | 20000.00000                                 | 20000.00 | 3200.00000                            | 3200.00   |
| 1005 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (INSERTION VALVE WITH<br>VALVE BOX)(200 MM) | LUMP      | 5000.00000                                  | 5000.00  | 5000.00000                                  | 5000.00  | 5700.00000                            | 5700.00   |
| 1010 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (INSERTION VALVE WITH<br>VALVE BOX)(200 MM) | LUMP      | 5000.00000                                  | 5000.00  | 5000.00000                                  | 5000.00  | 5700.00000                            | 5700.00   |
| 1015 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (MAPMAKER)                                  | LUMP      | 7000.00000                                  | 7000.00  | 30000.00000                                 | 30000.00 | 6200.00000                            | 6200.00   |
| 1020 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (PRESSURE REDUCING<br>VAULT)                | LUMP      | 45000.00000                                 | 45000.00 | 50000.00000                                 | 50000.00 | 55000.00000                           | 55000.00  |
| 1025 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT<br>BANDSTAND)                  | LUMP      | 50000.00000                                 | 50000.00 | 40000.00000                                 | 40000.00 | 57000.00000                           | 57000.00  |
| 1030 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RELOCATE<br>EXISTING STONE      | LUMP      | 5000.00000                                  | 5000.00  | 4000.00000                                  | 4000.00  | 4000.00000                            | 4000.00   |
| 1035 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND SALVAGE<br>CONCRETE WHEEL       | LUMP      | 1000.00000                                  | 1000.00  | 1000.00000                                  | 1000.00  | 650.00000                             | 650.00    |
| 1040 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND SALVAGE<br>WOODEN RETAINING     | LUMP      | 1500.00000                                  | 1500.00  | 1500.00000                                  | 1500.00  | 1850.00000                            | 1850.00   |
| 1045 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ROADWAY<br>WIDENING)(STAGE 2)    | LUMP      | 25000.00000                                 | 25000.00 | 25000.00000                                 | 25000.00 | 156000.00000                          | 156000.00 |
| 1050 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY WATER LINE                       | LUMP      | 12000.00000                                 | 12000.00 | 35000.00000                                 | 35000.00 | 13100.00000                           | 13100.00  |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 14

PROJECT(S): DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                           | QUANTITY   | ( 1 ) 115009280610<br>PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. |           | ( 2 ) 12101191<br>MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC. |           | ( 3 ) 11008644<br>J. A. MCDONALD INC. |           |
|---|------------|---|-----------|---|-----------|---------------------------------------|-----------|
|   |            | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT    |
| 1055 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (WATER TROUGH AND STAIRS)             | LUMP       | 11000.00000                                 | 11000.00  | 28300.00000                                 | 28300.00  | 28000.00000                           | 28000.00  |
| 1060 900.675<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE)     | 190.000 SM | 18.00000                                    | 3420.00   | 175.00000                                   | 33250.00  | 34.00000                              | 6460.00   |
| 1065 900.675<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (PRECAST CONCRETE GRAVITY RETAINING)  | 75.000 SM  | 450.00000                                   | 33750.00  | 690.00000                                   | 51750.00  | 835.00000                             | 62625.00  |
| 1070 900.675<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (STAMPED CONCRETE ISLAND, 125 MM)     | 160.000 SM | 95.00000                                    | 15200.00  | 250.00000                                   | 40000.00  | 126.00000                             | 20160.00  |
| 1075 900.680<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL) | 1440.000 T | 95.00000                                    | 136800.00 | 90.00000                                    | 129600.00 | 95.00000                              | 136800.00 |
| 1080 601.6015 AA1<br>450 CSPES 1.63 (68 X 12)                           | 3.000 EACH | 140.00000                                   | 420.00    |   |           |                                       |           |
| 1085 601.6215 AA2<br>450 CAAPES 1.52 (68 X 12)                          | 3.000 EACH |   |           |   |           |                                       |           |
| 1090 601.7015 AA3<br>450 CPEPES   | 3.000 EACH |   |           | 575.00000                                   | 1725.00   | 314.00000                             | 942.00    |
| 1095 601.6057 BB1<br>1200 CSPES 2.77 (68 X 12)                          | 1.000 EACH | 1250.00000                                  | 1250.00   | 2000.00000                                  | 2000.00   | 1667.00000                            | 1667.00   |
| 1100 601.6257 BB2<br>1200 CAAPES 2.67 (68 X 12)                         | 1.000 EACH |   |           |   |           |                                       |           |
| 1105 601.6855 BB3<br>1200 RCPES CLASS III                               | 1.000 EACH |   |           |   |           |                                       |           |
| 1110 601.6835 CC1<br>750 RCPES CLASS III                                | 1.000 EACH |   |           |   |           |                                       |           |
| 1115 601.7025 CC2<br>750 CPEPES   | 1.000 EACH | 250.00000                                   | 250.00    | 875.00000                                   | 875.00    | 470.00000                             | 470.00    |
| 1120 601.6845 DD1<br>900 RCPES CLASS III                                | 2.000 EACH |   |           |   |           |                                       |           |
| 1125 601.7030 DD2<br>900 CPEPES   | 2.000 EACH | 430.00000                                   | 860.00    | 950.00000                                   | 1900.00   | 653.00000                             | 1306.00   |
| 1130 900.640 EE1<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (1200 CAAP 2.67 (68 X 12),        | 22.000 M   |   |           |   |           |                                       |           |
| 1135 900.640 EE2<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (1200 PCCSP 2.77 (68 X 12),       | 22.000 M   | 300.00000                                   | 6600.00   | 430.00000                                   | 9460.00   | 693.00000                             | 15246.00  |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 15

PROJECT(S) : DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                                     | QUANTITY  | ( 1 ) 115009280610<br>PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. |          | ( 2 ) 12101191<br>MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC. |          | ( 3 ) 11008644<br>J. A. MCDONALD INC. |           |
|---|-----------|---|----------|---|----------|---------------------------------------|-----------|
|   |           | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT    |
| 1140 900.640 EE3<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (1200 RCP CLASS III,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)      | 22.000 M  |   |          |   |          |                                       |           |
| 1145 900.640 FF1<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (300 CAAP 1.52 (68 X<br>12), ALL-INCLUSIVE) | 24.000 M  |   |          |   |          |                                       |           |
| 1150 900.640 FF2<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (300 PCCSP 1.63 (68 X<br>12),               | 24.000 M  |   |          |   |          |                                       |           |
| 1155 900.640 FF3<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (300 RCP CLASS III,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)       | 24.000 M  |   |          |   |          |                                       |           |
| 1160 900.640 FF4<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (300 CPEP,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)                | 24.000 M  | 75.00000                                    | 1800.00  | 135.00000                                   | 3240.00  |                                       |           |
| 1165 900.640 FF5<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (300 CPEP(SL),<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)            | 24.000 M  |   |          |   |          | 139.00000                             | 3336.00   |
| 1170 900.640 GG1<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (450 CAAP 1.52 (68 X<br>12), ALL-INCLUSIVE) | 231.000 M |   |          |   |          |                                       |           |
| 1175 900.640 GG2<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (450 PCCSP 1.63 (68 X<br>12),               | 231.000 M |   |          |   |          |                                       |           |
| 1180 900.640 GG3<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (450 CPEP,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)                | 231.000 M | 150.00000                                   | 34650.00 | 140.00000                                   | 32340.00 | 292.00000                             | 67452.00  |
| 1185 900.640 HH1<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (450 CAAP 1.52 (68 X<br>12), ALL-INCLUSIVE) | 443.000 M |   |          |   |          |                                       |           |
| 1190 900.640 HH2<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (450 PCCSP 1.63 (68 X<br>12),               | 443.000 M |   |          |   |          |                                       |           |
| 1195 900.640 HH3<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (450 RCP CLASS III,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)       | 443.000 M |   |          |   |          |                                       |           |
| 1200 900.640 HH4<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (450 CPEP,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)                | 443.000 M | 140.00000                                   | 62020.00 | 140.00000                                   | 62020.00 |                                       |           |
| 1205 900.640 HH5<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (450 CPEP(SL),<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)            | 443.000 M |   |          |   |          | 271.00000                             | 120053.00 |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 16

PROJECT(S): DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                                     | QUANTITY  | ( 1 ) 115009280610<br>PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. |          | ( 2 ) 12101191<br>MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC. |          | ( 3 ) 11008644<br>J. A. MCDONALD INC. |           |
|---|-----------|---|----------|---|----------|---------------------------------------|-----------|
|   |           | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT    |
| 1210 900.640 III<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (450 RCP CLASS III,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)       | 344.000 M | 185.00000                                   | 63640.00 |   |          |                                       |           |
| 1215 900.640 II2<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (450 CPEP(SL),<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)            | 344.000 M |   |          | 140.00000                                   | 48160.00 | 385.00000                             | 132440.00 |
| 1220 900.640 JJ1<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (600 CAAP 1.52 (68 X<br>12), ALL-INCLUSIVE) | 101.000 M |   |          |   |          |                                       |           |
| 1225 900.640 JJ2<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (600 PCCSP 1.63 (68 X<br>12),               | 101.000 M |   |          |   |          |                                       |           |
| 1230 900.640 JJ3<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (600 CPEP,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)                | 101.000 M | 300.00000                                   | 30300.00 | 150.00000                                   | 15150.00 | 366.00000                             | 36966.00  |
| 1235 900.640 KK1<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (600 CAAP 1.52 (68 X<br>12), ALL-INCLUSIVE) | 8.000 M   |   |          |   |          |                                       |           |
| 1240 900.640 KK2<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (600 PCCSP 1.63 (68 X<br>12),               | 8.000 M   |   |          |   |          |                                       |           |
| 1245 900.640 KK3<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (600 RCP CLASS III,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)       | 8.000 M   |   |          |   |          |                                       |           |
| 1250 900.640 KK4<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (600 CPEP,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)                | 8.000 M   |   |          | 180.00000                                   | 1440.00  | 424.00000                             | 3392.00   |
| 1255 900.640 KK5<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (600 CPEP(SL),<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)            | 8.000 M   | 300.00000                                   | 2400.00  |   |          |                                       |           |
| 1260 900.640 LL1<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (600 RCP CLASS III,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)       | 7.000 M   |   |          |   |          |                                       |           |
| 1265 900.640 LL2<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (600 CPEP(SL),<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)            | 7.000 M   | 175.00000                                   | 1225.00  | 165.00000                                   | 1155.00  | 478.00000                             | 3346.00   |
| 1270 900.640 MM1<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (750 CAAP 1.91 (68 X<br>12), ALL-INCLUSIVE) | 498.000 M |   |          |   |          |                                       |           |
| 1275 900.640 MM2<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (750 PCCSP 2.01 (68 X<br>12),               | 498.000 M |   |          |   |          | 306.00000                             | 152388.00 |



VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 17

PROJECT(S): DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                                     | QUANTITY  | ( 1 ) 115009280610<br>PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. |              | ( 2 ) 12101191<br>MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC. |              | ( 3 ) 11008644<br>J. A. MCDONALD INC. |              |
|---|-----------|---|--------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|
|   |           | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                                  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT       |
| 1280 900.640 MM3<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (750 CPEP,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)                | 498.000 M | 125.00000                                   | 62250.00     | 180.00000                                   | 89640.00     |                                       |              |
| 1285 900.640 NN1<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (750 CAAP 1.91 (68 X<br>12), ALL-INCLUSIVE) | 44.000 M  |   |              |   |              |                                       |              |
| 1290 900.640 NN2<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (750 PCCSP 2.01 (68 X<br>12),               | 44.000 M  |   |              |   |              |                                       |              |
| 1295 900.640 NN3<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (750 RCP CLASS III,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)       | 44.000 M  |   |              |   |              |                                       |              |
| 1300 900.640 NN4<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (750 CPEP,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)                | 44.000 M  | 130.00000                                   | 5720.00      | 180.00000                                   | 7920.00      |                                       |              |
| 1305 900.640 NN5<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (750 CPEP(SL),<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)            | 44.000 M  |   |              |   |              | 300.00000                             | 13200.00     |
| 1310 900.640 OO1<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (750 RCP CLASS III,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)       | 51.000 M  |   |              |   |              |                                       |              |
| 1315 900.640 OO2<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (750 CPEP(SL),<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)            | 51.000 M  | 135.00000                                   | 6885.00      | 180.00000                                   | 9180.00      | 458.00000                             | 23358.00     |
| 1320 900.640 PP1<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (900 RCP CLASS III,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)       | 105.000 M |   |              |   |              |                                       |              |
| 1325 900.640 PP2<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (900 CPEP(SL),<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)            | 105.000 M | 160.00000                                   | 16800.00     | 220.00000                                   | 23100.00     | 332.00000                             | 34860.00     |
| SECTION TOTALS  |           | \$  | 6,673,826.25 | \$  | 6,945,821.10 | \$                                    | 7,222,562.00 |
| COMMON ITEMS TOTAL  |           | \$  | 6,673,826.25 | \$  | 6,945,821.10 | \$                                    | 7,222,562.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)  |           | \$  | 6,673,826.25 | \$  | 6,945,821.10 | \$                                    | 7,222,562.00 |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 18

PROJECT(S) : DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                   |        | QUANTITY  | ( 4 ) 125008460010<br>LUCK BROTHERS, INC. | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT     | ( 5 ) 11006113<br>WINTERSET, INC. | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | ( ) | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|---|--------|-----------|---|-------------|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|--------|-----|------------|--------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY  |        |           |   |             |            |                                   |            |        |     |            |        |
| 0005  | 201.10 |           | LUMP                                      | 96159.00000 | 96159.00   | 18000.00000                       | 18000.00   |        |     |            |        |
| CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING<br>INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS |        |           |   |             |            |                                   |            |        |     |            |        |
| 0010  | 203.15 | 22000.000 | CM  | 6.94000     | 152680.00  | 16.00000                          | 352000.00  |        |     |            |        |
| COMMON EXCAVATION   |        |           |   |             |            |                                   |            |        |     |            |        |
| 0015  | 203.16 | 400.000   | CM  | 96.35000    | 38540.00   | 116.00000                         | 46400.00   |        |     |            |        |
| SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION   |        |           |   |             |            |                                   |            |        |     |            |        |
| 0020  | 203.28 | 80.000    | CM  | 15.79000    | 1263.20    | 29.00000                          | 2320.00    |        |     |            |        |
| EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS                            |        |           |   |             |            |                                   |            |        |     |            |        |
| 0025  | 204.20 | 3800.000  | CM  | 16.76000    | 63688.00   | 4.00000                           | 15200.00   |        |     |            |        |
| TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH                                      |        |           |   |             |            |                                   |            |        |     |            |        |
| 0030  | 204.21 | 300.000   | CM  | 177.49000   | 53247.00   | 300.00000                         | 90000.00   |        |     |            |        |
| TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK                                       |        |           |   |             |            |                                   |            |        |     |            |        |
| 0035  | 204.22 | 2.000     | CM  | 75.00000    | 150.00     | 75.00000                          | 150.00     |        |     |            |        |
| TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY<br>(N.A.B.I.)           |        |           |   |             |            |                                   |            |        |     |            |        |
| 0040  | 204.25 | 30.000    | CM  | 33.45000    | 1003.50    | 500.00000                         | 15000.00   |        |     |            |        |
| STRUCTURE EXCAVATION  |        |           |   |             |            |                                   |            |        |     |            |        |
| 0045  | 205.20 | 420.000   | SM  | 42.14000    | 17698.80   | 39.00000                          | 16380.00   |        |     |            |        |
| DRILLING AND BLASTING OF SOLID ROCK<br>SUBGRADE                 |        |           |   |             |            |                                   |            |        |     |            |        |
| 0050  | 210.10 | 3600.000  | SM  | 3.43000     | 12348.00   | 3.00000                           | 10800.00   |        |     |            |        |
| COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT                               |        |           |   |             |            |                                   |            |        |     |            |        |
| 0055  | 301.35 | 13600.000 | CM  | 37.07000    | 504152.00  | 39.00000                          | 530400.00  |        |     |            |        |
| SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE                           |        |           |   |             |            |                                   |            |        |     |            |        |
| 0060  | 401.10 | 50.000    | CM  | 46.45000    | 2322.50    | 90.00000                          | 4500.00    |        |     |            |        |
| AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE  |        |           |   |             |            |                                   |            |        |     |            |        |
| 0065  | 404.65 | 3750.000  | KG  | 10.57000    | 39637.50   | 1.00000                           | 3750.00    |        |     |            |        |
| EMULSIFIED ASPHALT  |        |           |   |             |            |                                   |            |        |     |            |        |
| 0070  | 406.50 | 1.000     | LU  | 1.00000     | 1.00       | 1.00000                           | 1.00       |        |     |            |        |
| PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B<br>I.)                  |        |           |   |             |            |                                   |            |        |     |            |        |
| 0075  | 490.30 | 12300.000 | T   | 86.63000    | 1065549.00 | 81.00000                          | 996300.00  |        |     |            |        |
| SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT                          |        |           |   |             |            |                                   |            |        |     |            |        |
| 0080  | 490.31 | 1.000     | LU  | 1.00000     | 1.00       | 1.00000                           | 1.00       |        |     |            |        |
| AIR VOIDS PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)                             |        |           |   |             |            |                                   |            |        |     |            |        |
| 0085  | 490.32 | 1.000     | LU  | 1.00000     | 1.00       | 1.00000                           | 1.00       |        |     |            |        |
| MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)                           |        |           |   |             |            |                                   |            |        |     |            |        |
| 0090  | 507.15 | 505.000   | KG  | 6.07000     | 3065.35    | 5.00000                           | 2525.00    |        |     |            |        |
| REINFORCING STEEL   |        |           |   |             |            |                                   |            |        |     |            |        |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 19

PROJECT(S): DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

|  |           |      | ( 4 ) 125008460010<br>LUCK BROTHERS, INC. |           | ( 5 ) 11006113<br>WINTERSET, INC. |           | ( )        |        |
|--|-----------|------|---|-----------|-----------------------------------|-----------|------------|--------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                                  | QUANTITY  |      | UNIT PRICE                                | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                        | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0095 541.25<br>CONCRETE, CLASS B   | 8.000     | CM   | 760.57000                                 | 6084.56   | 2000.00000                        | 16000.00  |            |        |
| 0100 604.20<br>PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN<br>WITH CAST IRON GRATE | 79.000    | EACH | 2129.35000                                | 168218.65 | 3000.00000                        | 237000.00 |            |        |
| 0105 604.21<br>PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE<br>WITH CAST IRON COVER     | 2.000     | EACH | 2873.29000                                | 5746.58   | 6000.00000                        | 12000.00  |            |        |
| 0110 604.40<br>CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS,<br>CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES | 80.000    | EACH | 190.24000                                 | 15219.20  | 300.00000                         | 24000.00  |            |        |
| 0115 605.95<br>UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASIN                                       | 70.000    | EACH | 103.20000                                 | 7224.00   | 135.00000                         | 9450.00   |            |        |
| 0120 608.15<br>POWER GRADER RENTAL   | 30.000    | HR   | 95.12000                                  | 2853.60   | 80.00000                          | 2400.00   |            |        |
| 0125 608.25<br>ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I                            | 30.000    | HR   | 100.37000                                 | 3011.10   | 110.00000                         | 3300.00   |            |        |
| 0130 608.30<br>POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I                                      | 200.000   | HR   | 108.74000                                 | 21748.00  | 75.00000                          | 15000.00  |            |        |
| 0135 608.31<br>POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II                                     | 4.000     | HR   | 198.11000                                 | 792.44    | 150.00000                         | 600.00    |            |        |
| 0140 608.37<br>TRUCK RENTAL  | 30.000    | HR   | 79.24000                                  | 2377.20   | 80.00000                          | 2400.00   |            |        |
| 0145 608.40<br>LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I   | 30.000    | HR   | 79.24000                                  | 2377.20   | 60.00000                          | 1800.00   |            |        |
| 0150 609.10<br>DUST CONTROL WITH WATER   | 10350.000 | CM   | 22.47000                                  | 232564.50 | 1.00000                           | 10350.00  |            |        |
| 0155 609.15<br>DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM<br>CHLORIDE                   | 9.000     | T    | 542.48000                                 | 4882.32   | 1300.00000                        | 11700.00  |            |        |
| 0160 613.10<br>STONE FILL, TYPE I  | 190.000   | CM   | 84.14000                                  | 15986.60  | 42.00000                          | 7980.00   |            |        |
| 0165 613.11<br>STONE FILL, TYPE II   | 570.000   | CM   | 52.63000                                  | 29999.10  | 44.00000                          | 25080.00  |            |        |
| 0170 616.20<br>GRANITE SLOPE EDGING  | 520.000   | M    | 91.94000                                  | 47808.80  | 52.00000                          | 27040.00  |            |        |
| 0175 616.21<br>VERTICAL GRANITE CURB   | 2560.000  | M    | 87.34000                                  | 223590.40 | 68.00000                          | 174080.00 |            |        |
| 0180 616.41<br>REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB  | 32.000    | M    | 10.79000                                  | 345.28    | 10.00000                          | 320.00    |            |        |
| 0185 616.47<br>BITUMINOUS CONCRETE GUTTERS AND TRAFFIC<br>ISLANDS              | 0.600     | T    | 184.91000                                 | 110.95    | 620.00000                         | 372.00    |            |        |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 20

PROJECT(S): DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

|   |          |      | ( 4 ) 125008460010<br>LUCK BROTHERS, INC. |           | ( 5 ) 11006113<br>WINTERSET, INC. |           | ( )        |        |
|---|----------|------|---|-----------|-----------------------------------|-----------|------------|--------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION               | QUANTITY |      | UNIT PRICE                                | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                        | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0190 617.10<br>RELOCATE MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT             | 13.000   | EACH | 158.49000                                 | 2060.37   | 150.00000                         | 1950.00   |            |        |
| 0195 618.10<br>PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 125 MM    | 2620.000 | SM   | 57.44000                                  | 150492.80 | 43.00000                          | 112660.00 |            |        |
| 0200 618.11<br>PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 200 MM    | 390.000  | SM   | 78.02000                                  | 30427.80  | 49.00000                          | 19110.00  |            |        |
| 0205 618.30<br>DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE                   | 23.000   | SM   | 490.16000                                 | 11273.68  | 335.00000                         | 7705.00   |            |        |
| 0210 619.17<br>YIELDING MARKER POSTS                        | 36.000   | EACH | 29.58000                                  | 1064.88   | 28.00000                          | 1008.00   |            |        |
| 0215 620.12<br>CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 1.8 M                      | 290.000  | M    | 43.72000                                  | 12678.80  | 42.00000                          | 12180.00  |            |        |
| 0220 620.16<br>GATE FOR CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 1.8 M             | 4.000    | M    | 184.90000                                 | 739.60    | 180.00000                         | 720.00    |            |        |
| 0225 620.21<br>BRACING ASSEMBLY FOR CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 1.8 M | 10.000   | EACH | 211.31000                                 | 2113.10   | 210.00000                         | 2100.00   |            |        |
| 0230 620.50<br>REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE                 | 45.000   | M    | 31.17000                                  | 1402.65   | 30.00000                          | 1350.00   |            |        |
| 0235 620.55<br>REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE                    | 140.000  | M    | 3.17000                                   | 443.80    | 3.00000                           | 420.00    |            |        |
| 0240 621.90<br>TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER                    | 200.000  | M    | 111.36000                                 | 22272.00  | 44.00000                          | 8800.00   |            |        |
| 0245 621.95<br>REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER   | 800.000  | M    | 5.09000                                   | 4072.00   | 16.00000                          | 12800.00  |            |        |
| 0250 622.10<br>INSULATION BOARD                             | 24.000   | CM   | 205.56000                                 | 4933.44   | 370.00000                         | 8880.00   |            |        |
| 0255 625.10<br>SLEEVES FOR UTILITIES (1 X 600 MM)           | 22.000   | M    | 350.39000                                 | 7708.58   | 525.00000                         | 11550.00  |            |        |
| 0260 628.28<br>DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CEMENT-LINED (300 MM)     | 9.000    | M    | 483.61000                                 | 4352.49   | 615.00000                         | 5535.00   |            |        |
| 0265 628.35<br>PVC SEWER PIPE (200 MM)                      | 10.000   | M    | 76.07000                                  | 760.70    | 68.00000                          | 680.00    |            |        |
| 0270 629.20<br>ADJUST ELEVATION OF VALVE BOX                | 30.000   | EACH | 107.96000                                 | 3238.80   | 40.00000                          | 1200.00   |            |        |
| 0275 629.25<br>EXTENSION SERVICE BOX AND CURB STOP (20 MM)  | 50.000   | EACH | 229.87000                                 | 11493.50  | 200.00000                         | 10000.00  |            |        |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 21

PROJECT(S) : DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

|                           |  |             | ( 4 ) 125008460010  | ( 5 ) 11006113  | ( )          |           |            |        |
|---------------------------|--|-------------|---------------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------|------------|--------|
|                           |  |             | LUCK BROTHERS, INC. | WINTERSET, INC. |              |           |            |        |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                   | QUANTITY    | UNIT PRICE          | AMOUNT          | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0280 629.27               | GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (100 MM)                 | 2.000 EACH  | 435.32000           | 870.64          | 840.00000    | 1680.00   |            |        |
| 0285 629.27               | GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (150 MM)                 | 6.000 EACH  | 659.15000           | 3954.90         | 890.00000    | 5340.00   |            |        |
| 0290 629.27               | GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX (200 MM)                 | 15.000 EACH | 962.30000           | 14434.50        | 1200.00000   | 18000.00  |            |        |
| 0295 629.28               | HYDRANT  | 5.000 EACH  | 2345.39000          | 11726.95        | 2850.00000   | 14250.00  |            |        |
| 0300 629.29               | RELOCATE HYDRANT                                   | 2.000 EACH  | 412.75000           | 825.50          | 600.00000    | 1200.00   |            |        |
| 0305 629.30               | REMOVE HYDRANT                                     | 4.000 EACH  | 343.01000           | 1372.04         | 220.00000    | 880.00    |            |        |
| 0310 629.35               | TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE WITH VALVE BOX            | 3.000 EACH  | 3469.93000          | 10409.79        | 3900.00000   | 11700.00  |            |        |
| 0315 629.39               | CORPORATION STOP (20 MM)                           | 50.000 EACH | 192.46000           | 9623.00         | 225.00000    | 11250.00  |            |        |
| 0320 629.42               | TRANSFER TO NEW SYSTEM, WATER SYSTEM (STA. 4+030)  | LUMP        | 1573.53000          | 1573.53         | 4000.00000   | 4000.00   |            |        |
| 0325 629.42               | TRANSFER TO NEW SYSTEM, WATER SYSTEM (STA. 5+099)  | LUMP        | 1573.53000          | 1573.53         | 3700.00000   | 3700.00   |            |        |
| 0330 629.42               | TRANSFER TO NEW SYSTEM, WATER SYSTEM (STA. 19+430) | LUMP        | 1573.53000          | 1573.53         | 4200.00000   | 4200.00   |            |        |
| 0335 630.10               | UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS                         | 2000.000 HR | 85.44000            | 170880.00       | 75.00000     | 150000.00 |            |        |
| 0340 630.15               | FLAGGERS   | 7650.000 HR | 26.41000            | 202036.50       | 25.00000     | 191250.00 |            |        |
| 0345 631.10               | FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS                            | LUMP        | 94210.84000         | 94210.84        | 21000.00000  | 21000.00  |            |        |
| 0350 631.16               | TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE                        | LUMP        | 1086.55000          | 1086.55         | 600.00000    | 600.00    |            |        |
| 0355 631.17               | TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS                      | LUMP        | 105.66000           | 105.66          | 510.00000    | 510.00    |            |        |
| 0360 631.26               | FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)                  | 3000.000 DL | 1.00000             | 3000.00         | 1.00000      | 3000.00   |            |        |
| 0365 634.10               | EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP                               | 1040.000 HR | 10.00000            | 10400.00        | 7.00000      | 7280.00   |            |        |
| 0370 635.11               | MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION                        | LUMP        | 316000.00000        | 316000.00       | 579000.00000 | 579000.00 |            |        |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 22

PROJECT(S) : DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

|                           |   |               | ( 4 ) 125008460010<br>LUCK BROTHERS, INC. |           | ( 5 ) 11006113<br>WINTERSET, INC. |           | ( )        |        |
|---------------------------|---|---------------|---|-----------|-----------------------------------|-----------|------------|--------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                | QUANTITY      | UNIT PRICE                                | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                        | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0375 641.10               | TRAFFIC CONTROL                                 | LUMP          | 110843.53000                              | 110843.53 | 152000.00000                      | 152000.00 |            |        |
| 0380 641.12               | PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICER                        | LUMP          | 22715.91000                               | 22715.91  | 20000.00000                       | 20000.00  |            |        |
| 0385 641.15               | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN                | 3.000 EACH    | 11565.58000                               | 34696.74  | 20000.00000                       | 60000.00  |            |        |
| 0390 646.406              | DURABLE 100 MM WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA    | 3050.000 M    | 3.47000                                   | 10583.50  | 2.80000                           | 8540.00   |            |        |
| 0395 646.416              | DURABLE 100 MM YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA   | 4050.000 M    | 3.47000                                   | 14053.50  | 2.90000                           | 11745.00  |            |        |
| 0400 646.456              | DURABLE 200 MM YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA   | 290.000 M     | 7.40000                                   | 2146.00   | 7.00000                           | 2030.00   |            |        |
| 0405 646.486              | DURABLE 600 MM STOP BAR, RECESSED POLYUREA      | 50.000 M      | 17.33000                                  | 866.50    | 17.50000                          | 875.00    |            |        |
| 0410 646.494              | DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA              | 51.000 EACH   | 79.24000                                  | 4041.24   | 140.00000                         | 7140.00   |            |        |
| 0415 646.507              | DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, RECESSED TYPE I TAPE | 110.000 M     | 100.37000                                 | 11040.70  | 21.00000                          | 2310.00   |            |        |
| 0420 646.600              | TEMPORARY 100 MM WHITE LINE                     | 6100.000 M    | 0.41000                                   | 2501.00   | 0.66000                           | 4026.00   |            |        |
| 0425 646.610              | TEMPORARY 100 MM YELLOW LINE                    | 8090.000 M    | 0.41000                                   | 3316.90   | 0.66000                           | 5339.40   |            |        |
| 0430 646.650              | TEMPORARY 200 MM YELLOW LINE                    | 570.000 M     | 0.87000                                   | 495.90    | 1.45000                           | 826.50    |            |        |
| 0435 646.680              | TEMPORARY 600 MM STOP BAR                       | 100.000 M     | 7.40000                                   | 740.00    | 10.00000                          | 1000.00   |            |        |
| 0440 646.690              | TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL                      | 102.000 EACH  | 10.57000                                  | 1078.14   | 24.00000                          | 2448.00   |            |        |
| 0445 646.700              | TEMPORARY CROSSWALK MARKING                     | 210.000 M     | 10.41000                                  | 2186.10   | 5.00000                           | 1050.00   |            |        |
| 0450 646.76               | LINE STRIPING TARGETS                           | 1250.000 EACH | 2.33000                                   | 2912.50   | 1.50000                           | 1875.00   |            |        |
| 0455 646.81               | PAINTED CURB                                    | 295.000 M     | 6.34000                                   | 1870.30   | 7.00000                           | 2065.00   |            |        |
| 0460 646.85               | REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS           | 200.000 SM    | 19.02000                                  | 3804.00   | 26.00000                          | 5200.00   |            |        |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 23

PROJECT(S): DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

|  |           |      | ( 4 ) 125008460010<br>LUCK BROTHERS, INC. |           | ( 5 ) 11006113<br>WINTERSET, INC. |          | ( )        |        |
|--|-----------|------|---|-----------|-----------------------------------|----------|------------|--------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION      | QUANTITY  |      | UNIT PRICE                                | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                        | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0465 649.11<br>GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR    | 5060.000  | SM   | 2.05000                                   | 10373.00  | 2.00000                           | 10120.00 |            |        |
| 0470 649.31<br>GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL         | 1560.000  | SM   | 5.16000                                   | 8049.60   | 3.50000                           | 5460.00  |            |        |
| 0475 649.51<br>GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE           | 670.000   | SM   | 2.43000                                   | 1628.10   | 10.00000                          | 6700.00  |            |        |
| 0480 651.15<br>SEED                                | 265.000   | KG   | 11.62000                                  | 3079.30   | 10.00000                          | 2650.00  |            |        |
| 0485 651.17<br>SEED, WINTER RYE                    | 150.000   | KG   | 2.32000                                   | 348.00    | 8.00000                           | 1200.00  |            |        |
| 0490 651.18<br>FERTILIZER                          | 2790.000  | KG   | 1.43000                                   | 3989.70   | 2.00000                           | 5580.00  |            |        |
| 0495 651.20<br>AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE              | 22.000    | T    | 211.31000                                 | 4648.82   | 900.00000                         | 19800.00 |            |        |
| 0500 651.25<br>HAY MULCH                           | 22.000    | T    | 422.63000                                 | 9297.86   | 450.00000                         | 9900.00  |            |        |
| 0505 651.35<br>TOPSOIL                             | 2890.000  | CM   | 61.75000                                  | 178457.50 | 32.00000                          | 92480.00 |            |        |
| 0510 651.40<br>GRUBBING MATERIAL                   | 1150.000  | SM   | 14.77000                                  | 16985.50  | 23.00000                          | 26450.00 |            |        |
| 0515 652.10<br>EPSC PLAN                           |           | LUMP | 2344.38000                                | 2344.38   | 10000.00000                       | 10000.00 |            |        |
| 0520 652.20<br>MONITORING EPSC PLAN                | 1500.000  | HR   | 61.61000                                  | 92415.00  | 40.00000                          | 60000.00 |            |        |
| 0525 652.30<br>MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) | 1.000     | LU   | 6000.00000                                | 6000.00   | 6000.00000                        | 6000.00  |            |        |
| 0530 653.20<br>TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING           | 17300.000 | SM   | 1.37000                                   | 23701.00  | 1.50000                           | 25950.00 |            |        |
| 0535 653.25<br>TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I   | 130.000   | CM   | 58.49000                                  | 7603.70   | 150.00000                         | 19500.00 |            |        |
| 0540 653.35<br>VEHICLE TRACKING PAD                | 100.000   | CM   | 65.56000                                  | 6556.00   | 66.00000                          | 6600.00  |            |        |
| 0545 653.40<br>INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I     | 29.000    | EACH | 145.28000                                 | 4213.12   | 180.00000                         | 5220.00  |            |        |
| 0550 653.41<br>INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE II    | 77.000    | EACH | 185.25000                                 | 14264.25  | 110.00000                         | 8470.00  |            |        |
| 0555 653.45<br>FILTER BAG                          | 5.000     | EACH | 328.71000                                 | 1643.55   | 500.00000                         | 2500.00  |            |        |
| 0560 653.50<br>BARRIER FENCE                       | 55.000    | M    | 7.03000                                   | 386.65    | 28.00000                          | 1540.00  |            |        |
| 0565 653.55<br>PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE           | 3400.000  | M    | 5.20000                                   | 17680.00  | 6.00000                           | 20400.00 |            |        |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 24

PROJECT(S) : DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT                                   |        |  | ( 4 ) 125008460010<br>LUCK BROTHERS, INC. |            | ( 5 ) 11006113<br>WINTERSET, INC. |            | ( )     |            |        |
|---|--------|--|---|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---------|------------|--------|
| ITEM DESCRIPTION  |        |  | QUANTITY                                  | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT                            | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT  | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0570  | 656.20 |  | 10.000 EACH                               | 211.31000  | 2113.10                           | 150.00000  | 1500.00 |            |        |
| EVERGREEN TREES (LARIX<br>DECIDUA)(LARCH)(1.8-2.4 M HT.)    |        |  |   |            |                                   |            |         |            |        |
| 0575  | 656.20 |  | 10.000 EACH                               | 211.31000  | 2113.10                           | 160.00000  | 1600.00 |            |        |
| EVERGREEN TREES (PICEA GLAUCA)(WHITE<br>SPRUCE)(1.8-2.4 M   |        |  |   |            |                                   |            |         |            |        |
| 0580  | 656.20 |  | 17.000 EACH                               | 95.09000   | 1616.53                           | 41.00000   | 697.00  |            |        |
| EVERGREEN TREES (THUJA<br>OCCIDENTALIS)(ARBORVITAE)         |        |  |   |            |                                   |            |         |            |        |
| 0585  | 656.30 |  | 13.000 EACH                               | 422.63000  | 5494.19                           | 380.00000  | 4940.00 |            |        |
| DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER SACCHARUM 'GREEN<br>MOUNTAIN')(GREEN  |        |  |   |            |                                   |            |         |            |        |
| 0590  | 656.30 |  | 4.000 EACH                                | 316.96000  | 1267.84                           | 280.00000  | 1120.00 |            |        |
| DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER X. FREEMANII<br>'ARMSTRONG')          |        |  |   |            |                                   |            |         |            |        |
| 0595  | 656.30 |  | 2.000 EACH                                | 316.96000  | 633.92                            | 280.00000  | 560.00  |            |        |
| DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER X. FREEMANII<br>'JEFFERSRED')(AUTUMN  |        |  |   |            |                                   |            |         |            |        |
| 0600  | 656.30 |  | 1.000 EACH                                | 211.33000  | 211.33                            | 88.00000   | 88.00   |            |        |
| DECIDUOUS TREES (BETLUA NIGRA 'LITTLE<br>KING')(RIVER       |        |  |   |            |                                   |            |         |            |        |
| 0605  | 656.30 |  | 6.000 EACH                                | 316.96000  | 1901.76                           | 230.00000  | 1380.00 |            |        |
| DECIDUOUS TREES (BETULA LENTA)(SWEET<br>BIRCH)(2.4-3 M      |        |  |   |            |                                   |            |         |            |        |
| 0610  | 656.30 |  | 3.000 EACH                                | 316.96000  | 950.88                            | 340.00000  | 1020.00 |            |        |
| DECIDUOUS TREES (CARPINUS<br>CAROLINIANA)(AMERICAN          |        |  |   |            |                                   |            |         |            |        |
| 0615  | 656.30 |  | 4.000 EACH                                | 316.96000  | 1267.84                           | 330.00000  | 1320.00 |            |        |
| DECIDUOUS TREES (CELTIS<br>OCCIDENTALIS)(COMMON             |        |  |   |            |                                   |            |         |            |        |
| 0620  | 656.30 |  | 4.000 EACH                                | 316.96000  | 1267.84                           | 290.00000  | 1160.00 |            |        |
| DECIDUOUS TREES (CERCIDIPHYLLUM<br>JAPONICUM)(KATSURA       |        |  |   |            |                                   |            |         |            |        |
| 0625  | 656.30 |  | 3.000 EACH                                | 316.96000  | 950.88                            | 300.00000  | 900.00  |            |        |
| DECIDUOUS TREES (CRATAEGUS CRUS-GALLI<br>VAR. INERMIS)(THOR |        |  |   |            |                                   |            |         |            |        |
| 0630  | 656.30 |  | 2.000 EACH                                | 316.96000  | 633.92                            | 340.00000  | 680.00  |            |        |
| DECIDUOUS TREES (GINKGO BILOBA<br>'PRINCETON SENTRY')       |        |  |   |            |                                   |            |         |            |        |
| 0635  | 656.30 |  | 20.000 EACH                               | 105.65000  | 2113.00                           | 80.00000   | 1600.00 |            |        |
| DECIDUOUS TREES (MALUS<br>'ADIRONDACK')(ADIRONDACK          |        |  |   |            |                                   |            |         |            |        |



VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 25

PROJECT(S) : DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                               | QUANTITY |      | ( 4 ) 125008460010<br>LUCK BROTHERS, INC. |         | ( 5 ) 11006113<br>WINTERSET, INC. |         | ( )        |        |
|---|----------|------|---|---------|-----------------------------------|---------|------------|--------|
|   |          |      | UNIT PRICE                                | AMOUNT  | UNIT PRICE                        | AMOUNT  | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0640 656.30<br>DECIDUOUS TREES (OSTRYA<br>VIRGINIANA)(AMERICAN              | 3.000    | EACH | 316.96000                                 | 950.88  | 300.00000                         | 900.00  |            |        |
| 0645 656.30<br>DECIDUOUS TREES (QUERCUS<br>MACROCARPA)(BUR OAK)(50-65 MM    | 15.000   | EACH | 316.96000                                 | 4754.40 | 300.00000                         | 4500.00 |            |        |
| 0650 656.30<br>DECIDUOUS TREES (QUERCUS RUBRA)(RED<br>OAK)(50-65 MM CAL.)   | 26.000   | EACH | 316.96000                                 | 8240.96 | 300.00000                         | 7800.00 |            |        |
| 0655 656.30<br>DECIDUOUS TREES (SYRINGA RETICULATA<br>'IVORY SILK')         | 28.000   | EACH | 316.96000                                 | 8874.88 | 200.00000                         | 5600.00 |            |        |
| 0660 656.30<br>DECIDUOUS TREES (TILIA AMERICANA '<br>REDMOND')(REDMOND      | 4.000    | EACH | 316.96000                                 | 1267.84 | 300.00000                         | 1200.00 |            |        |
| 0665 656.30<br>DECIDUOUS TREES (ULMUS AMERICANA<br>'PRINCETON')(PRINCETON   | 14.000   | EACH | 422.63000                                 | 5916.82 | 375.00000                         | 5250.00 |            |        |
| 0670 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CALAMAGROSTIS<br>ACUTIFLORA)('OVERDAM'     | 4.000    | EACH | 15.85000                                  | 63.40   | 11.00000                          | 44.00   |            |        |
| 0675 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CAMPANULE<br>CARPATICA)(WHITE CLIPS)(2 QT. | 32.000   | EACH | 15.85000                                  | 507.20  | 9.00000                           | 288.00  |            |        |
| 0680 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CLETHRA<br>ALNIFOLIA)(HUMMINGBIRD          | 26.000   | EACH | 31.70000                                  | 824.20  | 24.00000                          | 624.00  |            |        |
| 0685 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS SERICEA<br>'BALYEI')(RED STEM       | 5.000    | EACH | 31.70000                                  | 158.50  | 29.00000                          | 145.00  |            |        |
| 0690 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (HAMMAMELIS<br>VIRGINIANA)(WITCH HAZEL)(#7  | 2.000    | EACH | 105.65000                                 | 211.30  | 68.00000                          | 136.00  |            |        |
| 0695 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (HEMEROCALIS X.<br>HYBRIDA)(DAYLILY)(2 QT.  | 163.000  | EACH | 15.85000                                  | 2583.55 | 9.00000                           | 1467.00 |            |        |
| 0700 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ILEX VERTICILLATA<br>'JIM DANDY')(DWARF    | 2.000    | EACH | 31.70000                                  | 63.40   | 35.00000                          | 70.00   |            |        |
| 0705 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ILEX VERTICILLATA<br>'RED SPRITE')(DWARF   | 13.000   | EACH | 31.70000                                  | 412.10  | 35.00000                          | 455.00  |            |        |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 26

PROJECT(S): DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

|                           |  |              | ( 4 ) 125008460010<br>LUCK BROTHERS, INC. |           | ( 5 ) 11006113<br>WINTERSET, INC. |           | ( )        |        |
|---------------------------|--|--------------|---|-----------|-----------------------------------|-----------|------------|--------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION   | QUANTITY     | UNIT PRICE                                | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                        | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0710                      | 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (KALMIA LATIFOLIA<br>'TINKERBELL')(SHEEP    | 4.000 EACH   | 31.70000                                  | 126.80    | 40.00000                          | 160.00    |            |        |
| 0715                      | 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (PENSTEMON<br>BARBATUS)('PRAIRIE DUSK'      | 8.000 EACH   | 15.85000                                  | 126.80    | 11.00000                          | 88.00     |            |        |
| 0720                      | 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (POTENTILLA<br>FRUTICOSA)('ABBOTSWOOD' BUSH | 10.000 EACH  | 31.70000                                  | 317.00    | 27.00000                          | 270.00    |            |        |
| 0725                      | 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (RHUS AROMATICA<br>'GRO-LOW')(GRO-LOW       | 19.000 EACH  | 15.85000                                  | 301.15    | 23.00000                          | 437.00    |            |        |
| 0730                      | 656.35<br>DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (WEIGELA<br>FLORIDA)('MIDNIGHT WAVE')(2     | 16.000 EACH  | 31.70000                                  | 507.20    | 35.00000                          | 560.00    |            |        |
| 0735                      | 656.65<br>LANDSCAPE WATERING   | 3800.000 CM  | 1.06000                                   | 4028.00   | 1.30000                           | 4940.00   |            |        |
| 0740                      | 656.80<br>LANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT                        | 750.000 CM   | 21.13000                                  | 15847.50  | 56.00000                          | 42000.00  |            |        |
| 0745                      | 656.85<br>TREE PROTECTION  | LUMP         | 1584.82000                                | 1584.82   | 4800.00000                        | 4800.00   |            |        |
| 0750                      | 675.20<br>TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A  | 61.000 SM    | 113.05000                                 | 6896.05   | 130.00000                         | 7930.00   |            |        |
| 0755                      | 675.21<br>TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE B  | 7.000 SM     | 184.90000                                 | 1294.30   | 205.00000                         | 1435.00   |            |        |
| 0760                      | 675.32<br>TUBULAR ALUMINUM SIGN POST                                   | 46.000 KG    | 15.85000                                  | 729.10    | 29.00000                          | 1334.00   |            |        |
| 0765                      | 675.341<br>SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR                            | 495.000 M    | 24.30000                                  | 12028.50  | 30.00000                          | 14850.00  |            |        |
| 0770                      | 675.50<br>REMOVING SIGNS   | 126.000 EACH | 4.23000                                   | 532.98    | 2.00000                           | 252.00    |            |        |
| 0775                      | 675.60<br>ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS                                      | 14.000 EACH  | 15.85000                                  | 221.90    | 26.00000                          | 364.00    |            |        |
| 0780                      | 675.61<br>SETTING SALVAGED POSTS                                       | 3.000 EACH   | 61.28000                                  | 183.84    | 46.00000                          | 138.00    |            |        |
| 0785                      | 678.15<br>TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM,<br>INTERSECTION               | 1.000 EACH   | 111720.03000                              | 111720.03 | 121000.00000                      | 121000.00 |            |        |
| 0790                      | 678.16<br>FLASHING BEACON, GROUND MOUNTED                              | 3.000 EACH   | 4944.67000                                | 14834.01  | 5800.00000                        | 17400.00  |            |        |
| 0795                      | 678.23<br>WIRED CONDUIT (50 MM)(PVC)                                   | 2880.000 M   | 57.05000                                  | 164304.00 | 58.00000                          | 167040.00 |            |        |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 27

PROJECT(S) : DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT |  |  | ( 4 ) 125008460010<br>LUCK BROTHERS, INC. |            | ( 5 ) 11006113<br>WINTERSET, INC. |            | ( )         |            |        |
|---------------------------|--|--|---|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| ITEM DESCRIPTION          |  |  | QUANTITY                                  | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT                            | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0800                      | 678.25   |  | 10.000                                    | EACH       | 1891.24000                        | 18912.40   | 1950.00000  | 19500.00   |        |
|                           | PULL BOX, STANDARD                                     |  |   |            |                                   |            |             |            |        |
| 0805                      | 678.26   |  | 25.000                                    | EACH       | 348.66000                         | 8716.50    | 820.00000   | 20500.00   |        |
|                           | JUNCTION BOX   |  |   |            |                                   |            |             |            |        |
| 0810                      | 678.30   |  | 231.000                                   | M          | 77.13000                          | 17817.03   | 175.00000   | 40425.00   |        |
|                           | ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SLEEVE (200 MM)(PVC)                |  |   |            |                                   |            |             |            |        |
| 0815                      | 679.21   |  | 59.000                                    | EACH       | 866.37000                         | 51115.83   | 900.00000   | 53100.00   |        |
|                           | LIGHT POLE BASE  |  |   |            |                                   |            |             |            |        |
| 0820                      | 679.23   |  | 6.000                                     | EACH       | 359.23000                         | 2155.38    | 510.00000   | 3060.00    |        |
|                           | BREAKAWAY FEATURE FOR LIGHT POLE                       |  |   |            |                                   |            |             |            |        |
| 0825                      | 679.25   |  | 1.000                                     | EACH       | 686.77000                         | 686.77     | 920.00000   | 920.00     |        |
|                           | REMOVING AND RESETTNG LIGHT POLE                       |  |   |            |                                   |            |             |            |        |
| 0830                      | 679.45   |  | 59.000                                    | EACH       | 2958.36000                        | 174543.24  | 3300.00000  | 194700.00  |        |
|                           | LIGHT POLE   |  |   |            |                                   |            |             |            |        |
| 0835                      | 679.50   |  | 62.000                                    | EACH       | 1373.53000                        | 85158.86   | 1210.00000  | 75020.00   |        |
|                           | LUMINAIRE  |  |   |            |                                   |            |             |            |        |
| 0840                      | 690.50   |  | 1.000                                     | LU         | 1.00000                           | 1.00       | 1.00000     | 1.00       |        |
|                           | PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)                      |  |   |            |                                   |            |             |            |        |
| 0845                      | 900.608  |  | 1510.000                                  | CM         | 29.43000                          | 44439.30   | 28.00000    | 42280.00   |        |
|                           | SPECIAL PROVISION (CLAY BORROW)                        |  |   |            |                                   |            |             |            |        |
| 0850                      | 900.608  |  | 100.000                                   | CM         | 155.00000                         | 15500.00   | 375.00000   | 37500.00   |        |
|                           | SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL) |  |   |            |                                   |            |             |            |        |
| 0855                      | 900.620  |  | 19.000                                    | EACH       | 1077.69000                        | 20476.11   | 930.00000   | 17670.00   |        |
|                           | SPECIAL PROVISION (BURIED CABLE PEDESTAL)              |  |   |            |                                   |            |             |            |        |
| 0860                      | 900.620  |  | 2.000                                     | EACH       | 5726.52000                        | 11453.04   | 6000.00000  | 12000.00   |        |
|                           | SPECIAL PROVISION (CVPS 1 PHASE TRANSFORMER)           |  |   |            |                                   |            |             |            |        |
| 0865                      | 900.620  |  | 4.000                                     | EACH       | 17126.74000                       | 68506.96   | 4200.00000  | 16800.00   |        |
|                           | SPECIAL PROVISION (CVPS 3 PHASE VAULT)                 |  |   |            |                                   |            |             |            |        |
| 0870                      | 900.620  |  | 3.000                                     | EACH       | 3415.78000                        | 10247.34   | 2500.00000  | 7500.00    |        |
|                           | SPECIAL PROVISION (FROST-FREE MANHOLE)                 |  |   |            |                                   |            |             |            |        |
| 0875                      | 900.620  |  | 22.000                                    | EACH       | 467.35000                         | 10281.70   | 290.00000   | 6380.00    |        |
|                           | SPECIAL PROVISION (GRANITE POST)                       |  |   |            |                                   |            |             |            |        |
| 0880                      | 900.620  |  | 8.000                                     | EACH       | 10016.13000                       | 80129.04   | 9300.00000  | 74400.00   |        |
|                           | SPECIAL PROVISION (J VAULT)(3.7 M X 1.8 M X 2.1 M)     |  |   |            |                                   |            |             |            |        |
| 0885                      | 900.620  |  | 3.000                                     | EACH       | 6677.42000                        | 20032.26   | 11300.00000 | 33900.00   |        |
|                           | SPECIAL PROVISION (METER PEDESTAL)                     |  |   |            |                                   |            |             |            |        |
| 0890                      | 900.620  |  | 5.000                                     | EACH       | 2294.59000                        | 11472.95   | 1400.00000  | 7000.00    |        |
|                           | SPECIAL PROVISION (PORCH SUPPORT)                      |  |   |            |                                   |            |             |            |        |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 28

PROJECT(S) : DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                                 | QUANTITY    | ( 4 ) 125008460010<br>LUCK BROTHERS, INC. |           | ( 5 ) 11006113<br>WINTERSET, INC. |           | ( )        |        |
|---|-------------|---|-----------|-----------------------------------|-----------|------------|--------|
|   |             | UNIT PRICE                                | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                        | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0895 900.620<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL OF EXISTING<br>TRAFFIC CONTROL     | 1.000 EACH  | 3275.32000                                | 3275.32   | 6700.00000                        | 6700.00   |            |        |
| 0900 900.620<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (REPLACEMENT OF<br>EXISTING METER SOCKET)   | 17.000 EACH | 2831.56000                                | 48136.52  | 1100.00000                        | 18700.00  |            |        |
| 0905 900.620<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY SEDIMENT<br>BASIN)               | 1.000 EACH  | 13253.94000                               | 13253.94  | 35000.00000                       | 35000.00  |            |        |
| 0910 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (150 MM UNDERDRAIN<br>CARRIER PIPE,         | 85.000 M    | 43.28000                                  | 3678.80   | 78.00000                          | 6630.00   |            |        |
| 0915 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (150 MM UNDERDRAIN<br>PIPE, ALL-INCLUSIVE)  | 3050.000 M  | 122.81000                                 | 374570.50 | 112.00000                         | 341600.00 |            |        |
| 0920 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (300 PCCSP 1.63 (68 X<br>12) ,              | 5.000 M     | 276.66000                                 | 1383.30   | 700.00000                         | 3500.00   |            |        |
| 0925 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED<br>DUCT BANK, 1-4         | 830.000 M   | 107.66000                                 | 89357.80  | 150.00000                         | 124500.00 |            |        |
| 0930 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED<br>DUCT BANK, 1-4         | 160.000 M   | 105.65000                                 | 16904.00  | 250.00000                         | 40000.00  |            |        |
| 0935 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED<br>DUCT BANK, 1-4         | 14.000 M    | 73.85000                                  | 1033.90   | 240.00000                         | 3360.00   |            |        |
| 0940 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED<br>DUCT BANK, 1-4         | 110.000 M   | 76.91000                                  | 8460.10   | 160.00000                         | 17600.00  |            |        |
| 0945 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED<br>DUCT BANK, 5-8         | 490.000 M   | 262.98000                                 | 128860.20 | 235.00000                         | 115150.00 |            |        |
| 0950 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE ENCASED<br>DUCT BANK, 9-12        | 5.000 M     | 365.56000                                 | 1827.80   | 705.00000                         | 3525.00   |            |        |
| 0953 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (DIRECT BURIAL DUCT<br>BANK, 1-4 DUCTS)     | 230.000 M   | 55.89000                                  | 12854.70  | 75.00000                          | 17250.00  |            |        |
| 0955 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (DIRECT BURIAL DUCT<br>BANK, 1-4 DUCTS)(125 | 340.000 M   | 51.87000                                  | 17635.80  | 82.00000                          | 27880.00  |            |        |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 29

PROJECT(S): DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                              | QUANTITY   | ( 4 ) 125008460010<br>LUCK BROTHERS, INC. |           | ( 5 ) 11006113<br>WINTERSET, INC. |           | ( )        |        |
|--|------------|---|-----------|-----------------------------------|-----------|------------|--------|
|  |            | UNIT PRICE                                | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                        | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0957 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (DIRECT BURIAL DUCT BANK, 1-4 DUCTS)     | 105.000 M  | 43.74000                                  | 4592.70   | 115.00000                         | 12075.00  |            |        |
| 0960 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (DIRECT BURIAL DUCT BANK, 1-4 DUCTS)(75  | 410.000 M  | 85.01000                                  | 34854.10  | 85.00000                          | 34850.00  |            |        |
| 0965 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CEMENT-LINED,        | 25.000 M   | 190.82000                                 | 4770.50   | 360.00000                         | 9000.00   |            |        |
| 0970 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CEMENT-LINED,        | 70.000 M   | 166.55000                                 | 11658.50  | 325.00000                         | 22750.00  |            |        |
| 0975 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CEMENT-LINED,        | 1450.000 M | 152.91000                                 | 221719.50 | 220.00000                         | 319000.00 |            |        |
| 0980 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CEMENT-LINED,        | 5.000 M    | 280.82000                                 | 1404.10   | 695.00000                         | 3475.00   |            |        |
| 0985 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (GRANITE POST AND WOOD DIAMOND RAIL      | 65.000 M   | 622.32000                                 | 40450.80  | 600.00000                         | 39000.00  |            |        |
| 0990 900.640<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (SEAMLESS COPPER WATER TUBE,             | 475.000 M  | 165.19000                                 | 78465.25  | 57.00000                          | 27075.00  |            |        |
| 0995 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (DANVILLE CIRCLE)                        | LUMP       | 3942.93000                                | 3942.93   | 10000.00000                       | 10000.00  |            |        |
| 1000 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (FIELDSTONE WALL)                        | LUMP       | 2536.12000                                | 2536.12   | 19000.00000                       | 19000.00  |            |        |
| 1005 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (INSERTION VALVE WITH VALVE BOX)(200 MM) | LUMP       | 5014.41000                                | 5014.41   | 7200.00000                        | 7200.00   |            |        |
| 1010 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (INSERTION VALVE WITH VALVE BOX)(200 MM) | LUMP       | 5014.41000                                | 5014.41   | 7600.00000                        | 7600.00   |            |        |
| 1015 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (MAPMAKER)                               | LUMP       | 17158.43000                               | 17158.43  | 22000.00000                       | 22000.00  |            |        |
| 1020 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (PRESSURE REDUCING VAULT)                | LUMP       | 74924.80000                               | 74924.80  | 72000.00000                       | 72000.00  |            |        |
| 1025 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT BANDSTAND)                  | LUMP       | 51137.21000                               | 51137.21  | 90000.00000                       | 90000.00  |            |        |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 30

PROJECT(S) : DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

|                           |  | ( 4 ) 125008460010  | ( 5 ) 11006113  |           |              | ( )       |            |        |
|---------------------------|--|---------------------|-----------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|------------|--------|
|                           |  | LUCK BROTHERS, INC. | WINTERSET, INC. |           |              |           |            |        |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION   | QUANTITY            | UNIT PRICE      | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 1030                      | 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING STONE)  | LUMP                | 5282.77000      | 5282.77   | 9700.00000   | 9700.00   |            |        |
| 1035                      | 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND SALVAGE CONCRETE WHEEL)   | LUMP                | 135.86000       | 135.86    | 1400.00000   | 1400.00   |            |        |
| 1040                      | 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND SALVAGE WOODEN RETAINING) | LUMP                | 641.14000       | 641.14    | 3500.00000   | 3500.00   |            |        |
| 1045                      | 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ROADWAY WIDENING)(STAGE 2) | LUMP                | 114383.71000    | 114383.71 | 180000.00000 | 180000.00 |            |        |
| 1050                      | 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY WATER LINE)                | LUMP                | 11187.74000     | 11187.74  | 27000.00000  | 27000.00  |            |        |
| 1055                      | 900.645<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (WATER TROUGH AND STAIRS)             | LUMP                | 11516.44000     | 11516.44  | 22000.00000  | 22000.00  |            |        |
| 1060                      | 900.675<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE)     | 190.000 SM          | 31.04000        | 5897.60   | 31.00000     | 5890.00   |            |        |
| 1065                      | 900.675<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (PRECAST CONCRETE GRAVITY RETAINING)  | 75.000 SM           | 533.53000       | 40014.75  | 900.00000    | 67500.00  |            |        |
| 1070                      | 900.675<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (STAMPED CONCRETE ISLAND, 125 MM)     | 160.000 SM          | 114.49000       | 18318.40  | 260.00000    | 41600.00  |            |        |
| 1075                      | 900.680<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL) | 1440.000 T          | 222.25000       | 320040.00 | 95.00000     | 136800.00 |            |        |
| 1080                      | 601.6015 AA1<br>450 CSPES 1.63 (68 X 12)                           | 3.000 EACH          |                 |           |              |           |            |        |
| 1085                      | 601.6215 AA2<br>450 CAAPES 1.52 (68 X 12)                          | 3.000 EACH          |                 |           |              |           |            |        |
| 1090                      | 601.7015 AA3<br>450 CPEPES   | 3.000 EACH          | 185.40000       | 556.20    | 218.00000    | 654.00    |            |        |
| 1095                      | 601.6057 BB1<br>1200 CSPES 2.77 (68 X 12)                          | 1.000 EACH          | 1419.10000      | 1419.10   | 1600.00000   | 1600.00   |            |        |
| 1100                      | 601.6257 BB2<br>1200 CAAPES 2.67 (68 X 12)                         | 1.000 EACH          |                 |           |              |           |            |        |
| 1105                      | 601.6855 BB3<br>1200 RCPES CLASS III                               | 1.000 EACH          |                 |           |              |           |            |        |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 31

PROJECT(S): DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                                  | QUANTITY   | ( 4 ) 125008460010<br>LUCK BROTHERS, INC. |          | ( 5 ) 11006113<br>WINTERSET, INC. |          | ( )        |        |
|--|------------|---|----------|-----------------------------------|----------|------------|--------|
|  |            | UNIT PRICE                                | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                        | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 1110 601.6835 CC1<br>750 RCPES CLASS III                                       | 1.000 EACH |   |          |                                   |          |            |        |
| 1115 601.7025 CC2<br>750 CPEPES  | 1.000 EACH | 488.05000                                 | 488.05   | 525.00000                         | 525.00   |            |        |
| 1120 601.6845 DD1<br>900 RCPES CLASS III                                       | 2.000 EACH |   |          |                                   |          |            |        |
| 1125 601.7030 DD2<br>900 CPEPES  | 2.000 EACH | 504.34000                                 | 1008.68  | 550.00000                         | 1100.00  |            |        |
| 1130 900.640 EE1<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (1200 CAAP 2.67 (68 X 12),               | 22.000 M   |   |          |                                   |          |            |        |
| 1135 900.640 EE2<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (1200 PCCSP 2.77 (68 X 12),              | 22.000 M   | 551.15000                                 | 12125.30 | 520.00000                         | 11440.00 |            |        |
| 1140 900.640 EE3<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (1200 RCP CLASS III, ALL-INCLUSIVE)      | 22.000 M   |   |          |                                   |          |            |        |
| 1145 900.640 FF1<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (300 CAAP 1.52 (68 X 12), ALL-INCLUSIVE) | 24.000 M   |   |          |                                   |          |            |        |
| 1150 900.640 FF2<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (300 PCCSP 1.63 (68 X 12),               | 24.000 M   |   |          |                                   |          |            |        |
| 1155 900.640 FF3<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (300 RCP CLASS III, ALL-INCLUSIVE)       | 24.000 M   |   |          |                                   |          |            |        |
| 1160 900.640 FF4<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (300 CPEP, ALL-INCLUSIVE)                | 24.000 M   |   |          |                                   |          |            |        |
| 1165 900.640 FF5<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (300 CPEP(SL), ALL-INCLUSIVE)            | 24.000 M   | 347.93000                                 | 8350.32  | 80.00000                          | 1920.00  |            |        |
| 1170 900.640 GG1<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (450 CAAP 1.52 (68 X 12), ALL-INCLUSIVE) | 231.000 M  |   |          |                                   |          |            |        |
| 1175 900.640 GG2<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (450 PCCSP 1.63 (68 X 12),               | 231.000 M  |   |          |                                   |          |            |        |
| 1180 900.640 GG3<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (450 CPEP, ALL-INCLUSIVE)                | 231.000 M  | 367.93000                                 | 84991.83 | 405.00000                         | 93555.00 |            |        |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 32

PROJECT(S): DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                                     | QUANTITY  | ( 4 ) 125008460010<br>LUCK BROTHERS, INC. |           | ( 5 ) 11006113<br>WINTERSET, INC. |           | ( )        |        |
|---|-----------|---|-----------|-----------------------------------|-----------|------------|--------|
|   |           | UNIT PRICE                                | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                        | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 1185 900.640 HH1<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (450 CAAP 1.52 (68 X<br>12), ALL-INCLUSIVE) | 443.000 M |   |           |                                   |           |            |        |
| 1190 900.640 HH2<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (450 PCCSP 1.63 (68 X<br>12),               | 443.000 M |   |           |                                   |           |            |        |
| 1195 900.640 HH3<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (450 RCP CLASS III,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)       | 443.000 M |   |           |                                   |           |            |        |
| 1200 900.640 HH4<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (450 CPEP,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)                | 443.000 M |   |           |                                   |           |            |        |
| 1205 900.640 HH5<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (450 CPEP(SL),<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)            | 443.000 M | 447.54000                                 | 198260.22 | 400.00000                         | 177200.00 |            |        |
| 1210 900.640 II1<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (450 RCP CLASS III,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)       | 344.000 M |   |           |                                   |           |            |        |
| 1215 900.640 II2<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (450 CPEP(SL),<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)            | 344.000 M | 365.88000                                 | 125862.72 | 355.00000                         | 122120.00 |            |        |
| 1220 900.640 JJ1<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (600 CAAP 1.52 (68 X<br>12), ALL-INCLUSIVE) | 101.000 M |   |           |                                   |           |            |        |
| 1225 900.640 JJ2<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (600 PCCSP 1.63 (68 X<br>12),               | 101.000 M |   |           |                                   |           |            |        |
| 1230 900.640 JJ3<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (600 CPEP,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)                | 101.000 M | 386.15000                                 | 39001.15  | 415.00000                         | 41915.00  |            |        |
| 1235 900.640 KK1<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (600 CAAP 1.52 (68 X<br>12), ALL-INCLUSIVE) | 8.000 M   |   |           |                                   |           |            |        |
| 1240 900.640 KK2<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (600 PCCSP 1.63 (68 X<br>12),               | 8.000 M   |   |           |                                   |           |            |        |
| 1245 900.640 KK3<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (600 RCP CLASS III,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)       | 8.000 M   |   |           |                                   |           |            |        |
| 1250 900.640 KK4<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (600 CPEP,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)                | 8.000 M   |   |           |                                   |           |            |        |



VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 33

PROJECT(S) : DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

|                           |  | ( 4 ) 125008460010<br>LUCK BROTHERS, INC. |            | ( 5 ) 11006113<br>WINTERSET, INC. |            | ( )       |            |        |
|---------------------------|--|---|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|-----------|------------|--------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION   | QUANTITY                                  | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT                            | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 1255                      | 900.640 KK5<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (600 CPEP(SL),<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)            | 8.000 M                                   | 401.93000  | 3215.44                           | 745.00000  | 5960.00   |            |        |
| 1260                      | 900.640 LL1<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (600 RCP CLASS III,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)       | 7.000 M                                   |            |                                   |            |           |            |        |
| 1265                      | 900.640 LL2<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (600 CPEP(SL),<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)            | 7.000 M                                   | 396.76000  | 2777.32                           | 510.00000  | 3570.00   |            |        |
| 1270                      | 900.640 MM1<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (750 CAAP 1.91 (68 X<br>12), ALL-INCLUSIVE) | 498.000 M                                 |            |                                   |            |           |            |        |
| 1275                      | 900.640 MM2<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (750 PCCSP 2.01 (68 X<br>12),               | 498.000 M                                 |            |                                   |            |           |            |        |
| 1280                      | 900.640 MM3<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (750 CPEP,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)                | 498.000 M                                 | 413.21000  | 205778.58                         | 250.00000  | 124500.00 |            |        |
| 1285                      | 900.640 NN1<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (750 CAAP 1.91 (68 X<br>12), ALL-INCLUSIVE) | 44.000 M                                  |            |                                   |            |           |            |        |
| 1290                      | 900.640 NN2<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (750 PCCSP 2.01 (68 X<br>12),               | 44.000 M                                  |            |                                   |            |           |            |        |
| 1295                      | 900.640 NN3<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (750 RCP CLASS III,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)       | 44.000 M                                  |            |                                   |            |           |            |        |
| 1300                      | 900.640 NN4<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (750 CPEP,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)                | 44.000 M                                  |            |                                   |            |           |            |        |
| 1305                      | 900.640 NN5<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (750 CPEP(SL),<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)            | 44.000 M                                  | 570.21000  | 25089.24                          | 350.00000  | 15400.00  |            |        |
| 1310                      | 900.640 OO1<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (750 RCP CLASS III,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)       | 51.000 M                                  |            |                                   |            |           |            |        |
| 1315                      | 900.640 OO2<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (750 CPEP(SL),<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)            | 51.000 M                                  | 432.54000  | 22059.54                          | 370.00000  | 18870.00  |            |        |
| 1320                      | 900.640 PP1<br>SPECIAL PROVISION (900 RCP CLASS III,<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE)       | 105.000 M                                 |            |                                   |            |           |            |        |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 03/18/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/18/11  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 34

PROJECT(S): DANVILLE F EGC 028-3(32)

CONTRACT ID : 86B010

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION      | QUANTITY  | ( 4 ) 125008460010<br>LUCK BROTHERS, INC. |              | ( 5 ) 11006113<br>WINTERSET, INC. |              | ( )        |        |
|--|-----------|---|--------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|------------|--------|
|  |           | UNIT PRICE                                | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                        | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 1325 900.640 PP2                                   | 105.000 M | 427.02000                                 | 44837.10     | 160.00000                         | 16800.00     |            |        |
| SPECIAL PROVISION (900 CPEP(SL),<br>ALL-INCLUSIVE) |           |   |              |                                   |              |            |        |
| SECTION TOTALS                                     |           | \$  | 8,239,902.16 | \$                                | 8,250,714.90 | \$         |        |
| COMMON ITEMS TOTAL                                 |           | \$  | 8,239,902.16 | \$                                | 8,250,714.90 | \$         |        |
| CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)                         |           | \$  | 8,239,902.16 | \$                                | 8,250,714.90 | \$         |        |